> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Tot. Number of countries
40

100 Metres Men

Member Federation Surname

NED BOUJU

FRA MATEO

GBR AZU

GER GANTER

DEN KAMANGA-DYRBAK
SLO CURIN PRAPOTNIK
ITA MAREK

ESP CRESPI

GER FRUHN

ITA TARDIOLI
GER ONUOHA
UKR VASYLIEV

IRL OLATUNDE
NED EKPO

IRL SWINNEY

ITA MELLUZZO
FIN MUSTALAHTI
NED VRIENDWIJK
GER REDDEMANN
POL tUKOMSKI
HUN ILLOVSZKY
ITA ULISSE

NOR VAULA

HUN BUNDSCHU
IRL MCDONNELL
AUT WAROSCHITZ
FIN LOUKO

FIN VUORI

LAT GRAVA

TUR UYAR

FIN KANGASOJA
IRL DOYLE

MLT GRILLO

TUR UYSAL

AND ARDERIU VILANOVA
TUR SMITH

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

European Athletics U23

Tot. Number of athletes

1152

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries:

First Name

Raphael
Pablo
Jeremiah
Robin
Tazana Mikkel
Anej
Eric
Guillem
Felix
Junior
Chidiera
Andrii
Israel
Nsikak
Oliver
Matteo
Niilo
Daniljo
Eddie
Adam
Dominik
Angelo
Jacob
Patrik
Robert
Noel
Valtteri
Eino
Oskars
Oguz
Niko
Colin
Beppe
Umut
Guillem
Anthony

Tot. Number of Men

601

19

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

DoB

15/05/2002
01/02/2001
15/05/2001
03/01/2001
12/01/2002
23/05/2003
21/02/2003
26/12/2002
07/08/2001
08/04/2003
04/10/2003
13/04/2001
29/05/2002
14/04/2003
12/11/2003
29/07/2002
27/08/2002
22/01/2003
28/10/2003
06/09/2001
04/01/2002
22/03/2003
01/08/2001
01/05/2001
31/05/2002
21/03/2002
28/08/2003
21/06/2002
07/10/2001
19/10/2001
12/02/2003
12/05/2001
25/06/2003
04/03/2002
17/02/2002
10/09/2003

551

PB

10.02
10.15
10.13
10.16
10.22
10.27
10.28
10.31
10.33
10.33
10.34
10.34
10.17
10.35
10.36
10.25
10.37
10.38
10.38
10.40
10.34
10.43
10.43
10.46
10.43
10.49
10.49
10.43
10.51
10.38
10.47
10.48
10.66
10.38
10.92
10.35

Tot. Number of Women

Num. of athletes: 36

SB

10.02
10.15
10.16
10.16
10.23
10.27
10.28
10.31
10.33
10.33
10.34
10.34
10.35
10.35
10.36
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.40
10.43
10.43
10.43
10.46
10.46
10.49
10.49
10.51
10.51
10.57
10.58
10.63
10.66
10.71
10.92
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

200 Metres Men

Member Federation Surname

ISR AFRIFAH
sul MUMENTHALER
ITA RICCI

CZE MACIK

FRA CERRA

NED BOUJU

GBR HANSON

GER WULFF

FRA ANICET

GER GANTER

POL ZOK

CZE KUBELIK

POL BOGACZYNSKI
sul LESTRADE

ESP SANCHO

FRA JALCE

FIN MUSTALAHTI
IRL MCDONNELL
LAT GRAVA

GER FRUHN

GRE KARIOFYLLIS
POL KAROLEWSKI
Sul GRAF

GRE GRANITSIOTIS
SWE PIHL

TUR SMITH

GRE MYRIANTHOPOULOS
ITA ALBERTIN

IRL DOYLE

SWE JOHANSSON
HUN STEIGERWALD
ITA LURASCHI

SLO SKOCIR

GRE PANAGIOTOPOULOS
LTU SEIKAUSKAS
POR MAIA

FIN LOUKO

HUN BUNDSCHU
NED MO-AJOK

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

European Athletics U23

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 25

First Name

Blessing Akwasi
Timothé
Marco
Ondrej
Hugo
Raphael
James
Simon
Jehan
Robin
tukasz
Eduard
Igor
Bradley
Jaime
Jordan
Niilo
Robert
Oskars
Felix
loannis
Marcin
Simon
loannis
Linus
Anthony
Vasileios
Jacopo
Colin
Emil
Erné
Edoardo
Andrej
Nikolaos
Kristupas
Gabriel
Valtteri
Patrik
Xavi

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

DoB

26/10/2003
12/12/2002
07/11/2001
12/01/2001
21/05/2003
15/05/2002
21/08/2001
01/01/2001
29/04/2001
03/01/2001
17/05/2001
08/10/2002
07/11/2003
22/04/2001
25/04/2003
25/02/2003
27/08/2002
31/05/2002
07/10/2001
07/08/2001
18/09/2002
16/12/2002
23/03/2001
06/02/2002
04/08/2003
10/09/2003
09/08/2001
06/05/2003
12/05/2001
10/06/2002
28/05/2002
17/11/2002
19/04/2003
30/10/2002
08/05/2001
17/02/2003
28/08/2003
01/05/2001
16/09/2002

PB

19.96
20.50
20.55
20.64
20.64
20.65
20.46
20.61
20.73
20.74
20.68i
20.75
20.75
20.75
20.77
20.84
20.85
20.51
20.87
20.90
20.92
20.96
20.74
20.84
21.08
20.70
21.14
21.15
21.14i
21.19
21.20
21.20
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.27
21.28
21.29
20.59

Num. of athletes: 47

SB

20.42
20.50
20.55
20.64
20.64
20.65
20.69
20.73
20.74
20.74
20.74i
20.75
20.75
20.75
20.77
20.84
20.85
20.87
20.87
20.90
20.92
20.96
21.02
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.14
21.15
21.18
21.19
21.20
21.20
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.27
21.28
21.34
21.34
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

200 Metres Men

Member Federation

SVK
MLT
TUR
EST
DEN
NOR
ISR
FIN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Surname

NEMEC
GRILLO
UYAR
SAPAR
JOHANSSON
TIJANI-AJAYI
KOFFLER
KANGASOJA

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Num. of countries: 25

First Name

Jakub

Beppe

Oguz

Robin

Mikkel Linnemand
Kenny Emi

Aviv

Niko

DoB

05/02/2003
25/06/2003
19/10/2001
26/09/2001
18/08/2002
05/05/2003
05/04/2001
12/02/2003

PB

21.26
21.42
21.06
21.25
21.06
21.16
21.30
21.24

Num. of athletes: 47

SB

21.36
2142
2142
21.48
21.52
21.54i
21.59
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

400 Metres Men

Member Federation Surname

NOR INGVALDSEN
HUN MOLNAR

ITA BENATI

POL BOGACZYNSKI
ITA MELI

ROU DRINGO

LTU KERSULIS

sul SPITZ

GBR YOUNG

FRA OUCENI

ESP FERNANDEZ
NOR GRIMERUD
NED KLEIN IKKINK
POR ELKHATIB

TUR NEZIR

NED PHIJFFERS
ESP ERTA

ITA SITO

ESP BEA

IRL RAFTERY

ITA ROSSI

POL SOLTYSIAK
UKR BARABANOV
LAT PASTORS

TUR ENCU

AUT STROHMAYER-DANGL
SWE JOHANSSON
TUR CANAKCI

TUR KAYA

ROU VOINEA

IRL BAIRD

MDA GALUSCO
NOR KULSENG

HUN STEIGERWALD
SMR BENVENUTI

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 20

First Name

Havard Bentdal
Attila

Lorenzo

Igor

Riccardo

Mihai Sorin
Tomas

Lionel

Brodie

Ludovic

Markel
Andreas

Isaya

Omar

ismail

Jonas

Bernat

Luca

Manuel

Jack
Francesco Domenico
Daniel

Mykyta

Artars

Kubilay

Niklas

Emil

llyas

Oguzhan

Sorin Alexandru
Callum

Ivan

Andreas Ofstad
Erné

Probo

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

DoB

21/09/2002
17/01/2002
05/04/2002
07/11/2003
15/04/2001
06/11/2001
10/11/2001
12/01/2001
28/02/2003
01/02/2001
06/02/2003
11/07/2003
13/05/2003
19/10/2001
22/01/2003
20/06/2003
15/02/2001
12/05/2003
05/10/2001
26/04/2001
20/02/2001
06/09/2001
26/05/2001
15/03/2001
10/01/2001
26/03/2002
10/06/2002
07/09/2001
04/04/2001
18/08/2003
02/07/2003
16/07/2002
19/05/2001
28/05/2002
19/04/2003

PB

44.86
44.98
45.53
45.53
45.74
45.38
45.78i
45.46
45.82
45.87
45.97
46.00
46.10
46.12
45.83
46.24
45.69
46.31
46.32
46.17
46.44
46.50
46.50
46.59
46.40
46.64
46.69
46.48
46.04
46.86
46.95
47.30
46.24
46.73
49.19

Num. of athletes: 35

SB

44.86
44.98
45.53
45.53
45.74
45.76
45.78i
45.79
45.82
45.87
45.97
46.00
46.10
46.12
46.22
46.24
46.30
46.31
46.32
46.37i
46.44
46.50
46.50
46.59
46.60
46.64
46.69
46.69
46.76
46.86
46.95
47.34
47.38
47.76
49.91
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

800 Metres Men

Member Federation

FRA
GBR
FRA
ITA
GBR
NOR
FRA
NOR
IRL
ESP
POL
ESP
FRA
GBR
HUN
TUR
ESP
POL
CZE
ESP
ROU
LAT

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Surname

MEZIANE
HUSSEY
ANSELMINI
PERNICI
SHARMAN-NEWELL
GR@NSTAD
KOZAR
SOLBU
MCPHILLIPS
PEREZ
LEWALSKI
BARROSO
MAGNOU
REARDON
HULLER
CELIK
GUZMAN
AUGUSTYNIAK
DAVIDIK
CARRANZA
VOICU
BAMBALS

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 12

First Name

Yanis
Ethan
Paul
Francesco
Reece
Tobias
Anicet
Ole Jakob
Cian

José Ignacio
Kacper
David
Corentin
Samuel
Déaniel
Mehmet
Eric
Jakub
Jakub
David
Cristian Gabriel
Oskars

DoB

26/01/2002
05/03/2003
02/08/2003
18/02/2003
13/12/2002
06/07/2002
08/10/2001
19/08/2003
07/06/2002
06/01/2001
07/05/2003
21/08/2001
22/09/2001
30/10/2003
10/05/2001
01/12/2001
29/01/2002
04/09/2001
20/01/2002
06/01/2002
14/02/2001
19/09/2001

PB

1:44.78
1:45.08
1:45.42
1:45.48
1:45.54
1:45.67
1:45.60
1:45.75
1:45.92
1:45.99
1:44.84
1:46.44
1:46.54
1:46.56
1:45.53
1:46.84
1:46.89
1:46.72
1:46.07
1:46.99
1:47.64
1:47.79i

Num. of athletes: 22

SB

1:44.78
1:45.08
1:45.42
1:45.48
1:45.54
1:45.67
1:45.73
1:45.75
1:45.92
1:45.99
1:46.41
1:46.44
1:46.54
1:46.56
1:46.56
1:46.84
1:46.89
1:46.94
1:46.97
1:46.99
1:47.78
1:47.79i
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

1500 Metres Men

Member Federation

GBR
ESP
POL
ESP
POL
NED
FRA
CZE
FIN
SWE
NOR
FRA
NED
SWE
FRA
NED
AUT
ITA
ITA
NOR
LAT

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Surname

STONIER
ORIACH
OSTROWSKI
ATTAOUI
WYDERKA
BALTUS
SZOT
DAVIDIK
HEIKKINEN
PIHLSTROM
HAUEN
PIQUART
NILLESSEN
IDHAMMAR
DESMIDT
VAN RIEL
TOBLER
GUELFO
GRAVANTE
BOLLER@D
BOGDANOVS

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 12

First Name

Matthew
Pol

Filip
Mohamed
Maciej
Noah
Flavien
Jakub
Santtu
Samuel
Esten Hansen-Mgllerud
Thomas
Stefan
Viktor
Martin
Rick
Marcel
Matteo
Giuseppe
Moa Abounnachat
Nikita

DoB

24/09/2001
20/09/2002
12/07/2001
26/09/2001
29/07/2002
03/02/2002
06/09/2001
20/01/2002
12/06/2002
08/03/2001
22/05/2003
05/07/2001
02/01/2003
16/06/2003
18/04/2001
15/02/2002
13/09/2001
09/01/2001
07/08/2001
02/11/2001
02/12/2002

PB

3:32.50
3:35.77
3:36.03
3:36.12
3:36.21
3:37.02
3:37.98
3:38.18
3:38.59
3:37.23
3:38.87
3:39.06
3:39.34
3:39.66
3:39.91
3:40.24
3:40.52
3:39.80
3:42.02
3:41.16
3:52.12i

Num. of athletes: 21

SB

3:33.45
3:35.77
3:36.03
3:36.12
3:36.21
3:37.02
3:37.98
3:38.18
3:38.59
3:38.74
3:38.87
3:39.06
3:39.34
3:39.66
3:39.91
3:40.24
3:40.52
3:40.59
3:42.02
3:42.37
3:52.12i
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

5000 Metres Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Member Federation Surname

GBR
NOR
ITA
GBR
ISR
FRA
FIN
GBR
IRL
GBR
ESP
POR
GER
ESP
ISR
FIN
POL
ISR
POR
GER
NOR
IRL
AUT
DEN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

HICKS

RABI
GUERRA
MCLUCKIE
AYELE
SCOMPARIN
HELANDER
DICKINSON
MCEVOY
BARNICOAT
MIGALLON
AMARAL
WAGNER
MAIJO
DEMISIE
MUUSE
GOS
CARMIN
AMARAL
FORSTER
HOVDEJORD
MORGAN
FREY
LILLESQ

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Charles
Abdullahi Dahir
Francesco
Henry
Derebe
Loic
Eemil
Joshua
Shay

Will
Jaime
Ruben
Sven
Adam
Ateka
Mustafe
Mateusz
Jonathan
Rogério
Tom
Vebjarn
Callum
Sebastian
Joel Ibler

DoB

25/07/2001
27/03/2003
17/07/2001
03/05/2002
10/03/2002
23/05/2001
28/05/2001
10/09/2001
01/06/2001
24/03/2003
22/03/2003
26/04/2001
20/12/2001
26/04/2001
25/01/2003
04/08/2001
07/06/2002
13/06/2001
19/02/2001
02/02/2002
09/02/2003
18/06/2003
28/05/2002
17/11/2003

PB

13:22.05i

13:34.28
13:35.93
13:36.26
13:41.95
13:42.41
13:45.49
13:46.94
13:46.45
13:47.70
13:48.84
13:46.01
13:51.06
13:40.07
13:51.35
13:51.56
13:52.61

13:52.94i

13:52.94
13:48.67
13:56.59
13:57.53
13:39.86
13:29.58

Num. of athletes: 24

SB

13:22.05i
13:34.28
13:35.93
13:36.26
13:41.95
13:42.41
13:45.49
13:46.94
13:47.43
13:47.70
13:48.84
13:49.66
13:51.06
13:51.08
13:51.35
13:51.56
13:52.61
13:52.94i
13:52.94
13:53.71
13:56.59
13:57.53
14:10.40
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A

10,000 Metres Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Member Federation Surname

ISR
GBR
AUT
ITA
TUR
GER
ISR
ESP
ESP
TUR
FRA
FRA
NOR
NOR
IRL
ESP
POL
TUR
GBR
BEL
IRL
GRE
POR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ISR
NOR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

GUADIA
LEONARD
FREY
GUERRA
AMACTAN
FORSTER
HARARI
CEBALLOS
BAIDAL
TASYUREK
MARQUANT
GUILHOT
BURAS
MASSACAND
LAADJEL
PRIEGO
GOS
ASLANHAN
TARRAGANO
KONTEH
COFFEY
STAMOULIS
GASPAR
BEDINI
MAGGI
CECERE
BITEW
RABI

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 14

First Name

Adisu
Rory
Sebastian
Francesco
Omer
Tom
Assaf
Adria
Miguel
Ismail
Antonin
Francgois
Ibrahim
Philip
Abdel
Mario
Mateusz
Ayetullah
Tomer
Noah
Shane
Nikolaos
Jacinto
Nicold
Konjoneh
Stefano
Addiso
Abdullahi Dahir

DoB

11/09/2002
13/02/2001
28/05/2002
17/07/2001
05/05/2001
02/02/2002
03/07/2001
17/10/2002
20/07/2001
01/01/2003
12/05/2002
19/08/2001
21/08/2001
12/05/2002
09/09/2003
28/11/2002
07/06/2002
01/01/2001
04/01/2001
24/08/2003
24/04/2001
01/07/2002
04/07/2002
04/12/2002
31/12/2003
10/06/2003
19/05/2001
27/03/2003

PB

28:17.12
28:21.30
28:27.86
28:39.04
28:40.08
28:41.02
28:55.74
29:00.90
29:02.79
29:04.68
29:07.08
29:07.98
29:10.94
29:12.25
29:12.50
29:16.86
29:17.80
29:07.03
29:19.81
29:21.30
20:22.84
29:24.07
29:29.29
290:32.84
29:36.46
29:37.54
29:40.05
28:11.71

Num. of athletes: 28

SB

28:17.12
28:21.30
28:27.86
28:39.04
28:40.08
28:41.02
28:55.74
29:00.90
29:02.79
29:04.68
29:07.08
29:07.98
29:10.94
29:12.25
29:12.50
29:16.86
29:17.80
29:18.15
29:19.81
29:21.30
20:22.84
29:24.07
29:29.29
20:32.84
29:36.46
29:37.54
29:40.05
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

FINAL ENTRIES

3000 Metres Steeplechase Men Num. of countries: 20 Num. of athletes: 38

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB
POR BARROS Etson 16/03/2001 8:22.20 8:22.20
FRA LE BARON Luc 05/02/2002 8:29.58 8:29.58
FRA GUYON Baptiste 17/01/2001 8:30.94 8:30.94
FRA BRESC Valentin 27/05/2001 8:31.07 8:31.07
POL MEGIER Maciej 26/04/2003 8:35.50 8:35.50
FRA BIDET Eliot 12/02/2002 8:37.10 8:37.10
ESP QUIJADA Alejandro 07/03/2001 8:36.69 8:37.43
ESP GARCIA PALENCIA Pedro 22/10/2001 8:41.66 8:41.66
POL KOLODZIEJ Adam 24/04/2001 8:42.24 8:42.24
POL OCHNIK Adam 30/04/2002 8:43.47 8:43.47
BEL LABAR Clément 10/07/2003 8:43.93 8:43.93
CZE HABARTA Tomas 10/07/2003 8:44.91 8:44.91
ESP ANGEL Carlos 30/03/2003 8:44.95 8:44.95
GBR MINALE Luca 28/07/2002 8:45.58 8:45.58
GER MULLER Robin 12/06/2003 8:45.81 8:45.81
ESP SURIA Roger 19/05/2003 8:46.11 8:46.11
CZE KOVACECH Martin 24/06/2001 8:47.16 8:47.16
GER ZITTEL Florian 10/03/2002 8:47.30 8:47.30
GBR BRIDGER Thomas 22/03/2003 8:47.51 8:47.51
ISR MUALEM Tomer 06/10/2003 8:49.62 8:49.62
POR PAIS Jodo 29/04/2002 8:50.63 8:50.63
GRE KOLIOS Nestoras 15/01/2001 8:51.13 8:51.13
NOR HOVDEJORD Vebjgrn 09/02/2003 8:53.66 8:53.66
ITA CANNIZZARO Carmelo 06/03/2001 8:54.31 8:54.31
TUR ERGUVEN Baran 25/10/2003 8:54.59 8:54.59
Sul SCHAUB Jonas 17/01/2003 8:55.06 8:55.06
ITA CAIANI Cesare 27/12/2003 8:50.16 8:55.13
POR PESTANA Eduardo 06/08/2002 8:56.11 8:56.11
LUX WEICHERDING Gil 01/02/2001 8:56.15 8:56.89
IRL MC GINLEY Sean 20/04/2003 8:56.90 8:56.90
Sul WYSS Maxim 22/07/2002 8:57.11 8:57.11
IRL DUNNE James 26/05/2001 8:57.48 8:57.48
ROU MITITELU Damian Didier 19/11/2001 8:57.63 8:57.63
UKR NAUMOQOV Ruslan 22/05/2002 8:58.03 8:58.03
NOR RSSUM JENSEN Didrik 24/02/2003 8:59.92 8:59.92
SWE BREDIN Nils 21/02/2002 9:00.45 9:00.45
NOR MATSSON LUNDIN Jesper Andreas 08/08/2002 8:55.70 9:00.82
FIN AUVINEN Samuel 08/08/2001 9:01.78 9:01.78

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

FINAL ENTRIES

110 Metres Hurdles Men Num. of countries: 23 Num. of athletes: 35

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB
ITA SIMONELLI Lorenzo Ndele 01/06/2002 13.40 13.40
FRA CINNA Erwann 26/09/2003 13.48 13.48
FRA ZHOYA Sasha 25/06/2002 13.17 13.51
NED KOSTER Timme 12/12/2002 13.54 13.54
POL SZYMANSKI Jakub 22/07/2002 13.50 13.54
NED HEIDEN Mark 14/08/2002 13.60 13.60
CZE SCHUBERT Stépan 21/07/2003 13.63 13.63
GER MORDI Manuel 15/08/2003 13.64 13.64
NED GEERDS Job 12/07/2002 13.62 13.67
BEL BACARI Elie 14/10/2003 13.71 13.71
FRA FLETCHER Kenny 21/04/2001 13.64 13.72
GER MINOUE Gregory 13/03/2002 13.75 13.75
FRA MORVAN Hugo 17/02/2001 13.79 13.79
ESP LAMBORENA Gonzalo Sabin 14/04/2003 13.84 13.84
SRB VIDOJKOVIC Bogdan 26/02/2003 13.85 13.85
Sul RUEGG Nick 28/07/2001 13.92 13.92
ESP ANDRES Diego 17/09/2002 13.93 13.93
CRO CIK Lukas 08/02/2002 14.07 14.07
EST TOHTER Kenro 08/08/2001 14.08 14.08
IRL EZEONU James 15/08/2003 14.11 14.11
ITA SOMMACAL Alessio 11/11/2001 14.12 14.12
TUR BULUT Serhat 09/05/2001 13.92 14.12
Sul KOBELT Fabio 25/03/2003 14.19 14.19
Sul DJE Noah 17/12/2002 14.20 14.20
POR MARQUES Francisco 31/03/2003 14.24 14.24
GRE ROUMTSIOS Christos-Panagiotis 16/05/2003 14.28 14.28
NOR ELLINGSEN Herman 23/02/2002 14.31 14.31
BUL NIKOLOV Dobromir 03/01/2001 14.32 14.32
GRE KAMARINOS loannis 28/07/2001 14.32 14.32
ROU TOADER Alexandru 12/03/2001 14.34 14.34
SWE AFEWORK Sidrak 07/06/2001 14.35 14.35
UKR KILKO Volodymyr 11/04/2003 14.37 14.37
DEN CHRISTOFFERSEN Andreas 13/11/2001 14.38 14.38
LTU GAILEVICIUS Domas 18/12/2001 14.40 14.40
Sul WRIGHT Ryan Nigel 11/08/2002 14.39 14.76

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

400 Metres Hurdles Men

Member Federation Surname

TUR
SLO
FRA
SWE
ITA
TUR
SWE
FRA
FRA
GBR
ITA
Sul
AUT
ESP
AUT
SWE
CZE
HUN
NED
AUT
ITA
UKR
FIN
Sul
POR
NOR
GRE
LAT
DEN
SVK

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

NEZIR
GUCEK
DUCOS
EDLUND
BERTOLDO
AKCAM
WALLGREN
CRISCI
MENIN
SEERY
MONTANAR
YIRGA
KOHLDORFER
DREES
STROHMAYER-DANGL
THID

VESELY
BANOCZY
KNEPPERS
WOLF
BERRINO
HOLUBOVYCH
LINNUS
EBERHARD
BARRIGANA
BAKKETUN
CHARATSIDIS
LASENKO
MONNERET
BARTEK

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 20

First Name
ismail
Matic lan
Clement
Oskar
Michele
Berke
Karl
Fantin
Hugo
George
Alberto
Nahom
Leo
Pablo
Niklas
David
Ondrej
Arpad
Daan
Andreas
Riccardo
Rostyslav
Jaakko
Tobias
Diogo
Andreas Haara
Charalampos Nikolaos
Dmitrijs
Sebastian
Denis

DoB

22/01/2003
20/09/2003
04/03/2001
16/11/2002
19/09/2001
10/04/2002
19/04/2001
17/05/2002
03/01/2001
20/08/2003
21/02/2001
27/09/2001
29/04/2001
12/05/2001
26/03/2002
06/04/2003
01/08/2003
28/08/2002
06/01/2003
28/03/2002
20/04/2002
14/04/2002
07/03/2003
16/01/2003
05/11/2003
21/02/2001
21/12/2001
06/06/2002
17/12/2003
04/05/2003

PB

48.84
48.91
49.65
49.94
50.01
49.38
50.11
50.15
50.20
50.36
50.42
49.88
50.52
50.59
50.62
50.85
50.87
51.02
51.03
51.12
51.29
51.64
51.74
51.82
51.88
50.97
52.02
52.12
52.36
52.51

Num. of athletes: 30

SB

48.84
49.48
49.68
49.94
50.01
50.08
50.11
50.15
50.20
50.36
50.42
50.48
50.52
50.59
50.82
50.85
50.87
51.02
51.03
51.12
51.29
51.64
51.74
51.82
51.88
51.96
52.02
52.28
52.36
52.51
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

High Jump Men

Member Federation

UKR
UKR
TUR
POL
AUT
CZE
HUN
ITA

SRB
FIN

FRA
SRB
UKR
HUN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Surname

DOROSHCHUK
PETRUK
UNLU
KOLODZIEJSKI
STRASSER
STEFELA
TOROK

LUIU
MUJANOVIC
MATTILA
BAYINDOULA
ROVCANIN
TYKUL

GUTH

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 10

First Name

Oleh
Roman

Ali Eren
Mateusz
Lionel Afan
Jan
Gergely
Massimiliano
Nikola
Arttu

Jason
Emir

Oleh
Matyas

DoB

04/07/2001
09/11/2003
14/05/2003
22/06/2002
04/12/2002
20/04/2001
13/03/2002
07/05/2002
13/07/2001
03/03/2001
09/11/2001
11/04/2002
03/01/2001
15/11/2003

PB

2.28i
2.26i
2.23
2.23
2.20i
2.24i
2.20
2.19
2.17i
2.21
2.17
2.15
2.15
2.19

. of athletes: 14

SB

2.26
2.26i
2.23
2.21i
2.20i
2.20
2.20
2.19
2.17i
2.16
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.12i
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Pole Vault Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Member Federation Surname

NOR
FRA
FRA
FRA
POR
FIN

NOR
ITA

UKR
ESP
ESP
FRA
LAT

CRO
GER
GER
GER
Sul

POL
ESP
EST
HUN
ITA

AUT
BUL
FIN

GRE
HUN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

LILLEFOSSE
EMIG

THIERY
AMMIRATI
BUARO
ALASAARI
GUTTORMSEN
OLIVER
ONUFRIYEV
BRAVO

COLL

LE GLAS
KREISS
PARAVAC
PROBSTLE
WUNSCHE
ZENKER
PFROMMER
MARCINIEWICZ
MARTINEZ DE RITUERTO
HAAMER
BONDOR
PUGNO
LATZELSBERGER
ENEV
LUNDBERG
SANTAS

NAGY

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Pal Haugen
Robin
Baptiste
Anthony
Pedro
Juho
Simen
Matteo
Oleksandr
Juan Luis
Artur
Raphael
Valters
Ivan

Louis
Fabio
Luke
Nicolas
Bartosz
Ander
Eerik
Marton
Francesco
Oliver
Evgeni
Albin
Antonios
Marcell

DoB

04/06/2001
06/06/2001
29/06/2001
16/07/2003
14/06/2001
29/09/2003
19/01/2001
11/11/2002
15/02/2002
28/07/2003
16/08/2001
12/11/2003
19/09/2003
26/03/2001
17/06/2002
10/04/2001
28/01/2003
29/12/2001
24/11/2002
20/12/2003
06/01/2001
19/01/2002
07/04/2001
28/02/2001
13/11/2001
21/02/2002
11/09/2001
22/10/2002

PB

5.86
5.71
5.71
5.81
5.65
5.60
5.72
5.52i
5.62
5.45i
5.45i
5.45
5.45
5.42i
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.35
5.31
5.30i
5.61
5.30
5.21
5.20
5.32i
5.30
5.30i
5.36i

. of athletes: 28

SB

5.82i
5.71
5.71
5.65
5.65
5.55
5.55i
5.52i
5.50i
5.45i
5.45i
5.45
5.45
5.42i
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.35
5.31
5.30i
5.30
5.30
5.21
5.20
5.20i
5.20
5.18i
5.10
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Long Jump Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Member Federation Surname

FRA
FRA
GER
ITA
ESP
GRE
NOR
FRA
IRL
HUN
NED
GER
POR
ITA
SLO
AUT
UKR
POR
ARM

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

POMMERY
KONATE

BATZ

MERSAL
AROTZENA
STAMATONIKOLOS
FLATNES

DUFAG

ADEMOLA
NEMETH

FELTER
KOLETZKO
PIMENTA

PINI

CERNIGOJ
AYODEJI
MAKHARYNSKY!
PIRES
BEGLARYAN

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 14

First Name

Jules
Erwan
Simon

Kareem Hatem

Iker
Nikolaos
Henrik
Frederic
Reece
Matyas
Damian
Oliver
André
Leonardo
Tan
Oluwatosin
Andriy
Pedro
Gor

DoB

22/01/2001
18/04/2003
01/12/2002
08/10/2001
10/11/2001
28/02/2003
26/12/2001
21/07/2003
01/02/2003
22/03/2001
09/04/2003
01/08/2003
10/08/2001
09/12/2003
27/03/2001
06/01/2003
29/12/2003
13/10/2003
09/07/2003

PB

8.17
8.12
7.91i
7.87
7.82i
7.81
7.95
7.77
7.83
7.76
7.75
7.98
7.67i
7.65
7.62
7.71
7.58
7.43i
7.69

. of athletes: 19

SB

7.96i
7.93i
7.91i
7.83
7.82i
7.81
7.78
7.77
7.77
7.76
7.75
7.71
7.66
7.65
7.62
7.61i
7.58
7.43i
6.91
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Triple Jump Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Member Federation Surname

UKR
ITA
FRA
TUR
NOR
GBR
ITA
ESP
BUL
CZE
ITA
TUR
FIN
AUT
HUN
POR
SWE
LAT
CYP

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

SHEPELIEV
MONTANAR
GORE
CAKIR
FLATNES
YEO
BRUNO
DELGADO
TASHEV
KUNT
TOSTI
BULBUL
KARVINEN
KINGLEY
IVAN

BARRETO SILVA

WALLMARK
DZENITIS
NIKOLAOU

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

Vladyslav
Enrico
Simon
Batuhan
Henrik
Archie
Federico
Pablo
Dimitar
Jakub
Gabriele
Mesut
Aapo
Endiorass
Zsombor
Filipe
Gabriel
Sandis

Grigoris

DoB

12/09/2001
21/02/2001
11/06/2002
01/01/2001
26/12/2001
08/03/2003
22/03/2003
02/01/2003
08/09/2002
24/09/2001
02/11/2001
25/08/2003
05/12/2001
12/06/2002
29/08/2001
07/09/2002
21/01/2002
24/05/2001
22/01/2003

PB

16.67
16.36
16.43

16.29i
16.07i

16.02
16.02
16.01
15.99
15.86
15.79
15.78
15.76
15.84
15.57
15.57
16.43
15.55
15.84

Num. of athletes: 19

SB

16.67
16.36
16.24
16.20i
16.07i
16.02
16.02
16.01
15.92i
15.86
15.79
15.78
15.76
15.59
15.57
15.57
15.57
15.55
15.42
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Shot Put Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Member Federation Surname

ESP
ITA
GER
KOS
GER
GER
POL
TUR
FRA
POL
POL
SRB
SWE
SVK
GRE

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

GOMEZ
FERRARA
HASTENRATH
RAMADANI
MAIHOFER
LAURIA
GOZDZIEWICZ
BOLAT
MAILAGI
KOREJBA
MAROK
TUMBUL
AHLIN

SULA
OIKONOMOU

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 11

First Name

Miguel
Riccardo
Xaver
Muhamet
Eric
Tizian
Piotr

Nuh
Stephen
Jakub
Wojciech
Dino
Jesper
Karel
Athanasios Annivas

DoB

02/01/2001
22/01/2001
18/08/2003
11/08/2002
16/06/2001
24/03/2003
23/03/2001
02/07/2002
08/09/2001
12/03/2003
12/09/2001
13/08/2001
19/02/2003
01/10/2003
27/09/2002

PB

20.30
20.14
19.40
19.28
19.75
19.21
19.16
19.10
19.07i
18.68i
18.50
18.26
17.91
17.71
18.03

Num. of athletes: 15

SB

20.30
20.14
19.40
19.28
19.23i
19.21
19.16
19.10
19.07i
18.68i
18.50
18.26
17.91
17.71
17.62
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A

Discus Throw Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Member Federation Surname

LTU
GER
GER
GRE
ESP
GER
NED
ITA
GBR
FRA
GRE
UKR
FIN
TUR
ESP
ESP
ITA
FIN
HUN
HUN
CYP
NED
NOR
AUT
TUR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

ALEKNA
RICHTER
SOSNA
PAVLIDIS
SOTERO
KARGES
ROLVINK
SACCOMANO
OSAMMOR
DELIN
BOUZAKIS
KYRYLIN
PRANNI
CANKAYA
MORENO
SIMON
MUSCI
KANKAANPAA
CSONTOS
STRIGENCZ
ZACHARIA
BONTE
MELHEIM
DIBO
SANSOY

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Mykolas
Steven

Mika

Dimitrios
Yasiel

Marius

Ruben

Enrico
Chukwuemeka
Marc-Alexandre
Konstantinos
Oleksii

Antti

Enes

Marcos
Manuel Anxo
Carmelo Alessandro
Rami

Marton

Zalan

Rafail
Sebastiaan
Steffen

Will

Berk

DoB

28/09/2002
05/04/2003
13/06/2003
21/09/2003
28/12/2001
14/01/2003
25/08/2002
12/02/2001
15/06/2001
19/03/2002
19/02/2003
13/04/2001
11/04/2001
21/03/2002
18/06/2003
07/01/2001
30/05/2001
07/11/2001
13/06/2002
25/12/2002
18/10/2001
13/03/2003
01/08/2003
19/09/2001
13/05/2002

PB

71.00
65.88
65.57
64.90
64.68
63.74
62.79
60.99
60.81
58.46
58.37
57.76
57.57
59.01
57.76
56.77
59.93
56.09
55.89
55.84
55.70
57.10
55.97
54.50
55.87

Num. of athletes: 25

SB

71.00
65.88
65.57
64.90
64.68
63.74
61.01
60.46
58.82
58.46
58.37
57.76
57.57
57.37
56.95
56.77
56.63
56.09
55.89
55.84
55.70
55.63
55.01
54.50
53.65
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Hammer Throw Men

Member Federation

GBR
UKR
GER
GER
TUR
POL
FRA
GRE
CZE
BUL
POL
GRE
GRE
POL
ITA

ROU
HUN
Sul

Sul

SLO
FIN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Surname

IKEJI
KOKHAN
HUMMEL
KLOSE
YILMAZER
PILAT
BRUXELLE
POLYCHRONIOU
DOLEZALEK
ANDREEV
RATAJCZYK
NTOUSAKIS
KORAKIDIS
ZIOLKOWSKI
COSTA
NICORICI
DOMA
BAROKE
WOLFISBERG
EMBERSIC
LAHTINEN

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Kenneth
Mykhaylo
Merlin
Sdren
Halil
Dawid

Jean Baptiste

Nikolaos
Jan
Valentin
Tomasz
Orestis
loannis
Adam
Davide
Dragos lonut
Benedek
Lukas
Lars

Jan
Oskari

DoB

28/10/2002
22/01/2001
04/01/2002
14/06/2002
24/08/2001
06/02/2002
09/07/2002
29/05/2003
23/05/2002
19/01/2002
20/09/2002
02/05/2002
23/06/2003
16/10/2002
15/09/2002
06/01/2002
17/10/2001
17/06/2001
24/04/2003
06/04/2003
02/02/2001

PB

77.92
80.78
76.28
74.15
73.90
73.07
75.20
72.65
71.77
71.75
71.53
71.51
70.97
69.76
69.08
69.00
71.29
66.78
66.12
66.89
65.50

Num. of athletes: 21

SB

77.92
77.03
76.28
74.15
73.90
73.07
72.95
72.65
71.77
71.75
71.53
71.51
70.97
69.76
69.08
67.73
67.38
66.78
66.12
65.06
64.10
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A

Javelin Throw Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Member Federation Surname

UKR
FIN
SLO
NOR
FIN
FIN
POL
ITA
CZE
FRA
ESP
FIN
LAT
SWE

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

FELFNER
LAINE
DURJAVA
THRANA
YLI-MANNILA
LASPA
KOLODZIEJCZAK
FINA
FLORIAN
BRISSEAULT
COSTAS
AARNIO
KAUDZE
RAHM

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 11

First Name

Artur
Topias
Anze
Daniel
Aleksi
Janne
Eryk
Michele
Martin
Lenny
Pablo
Eemeli
Matiss
Jakob

DoB

17/10/2003
12/07/2001
24/01/2001
17/10/2002
06/01/2001
02/04/2002
04/02/2002
09/09/2002
20/12/2001
02/09/2002
10/05/2001
11/02/2002
27/03/2002
20/07/2002

PB

84.32
81.67
78.81
78.80
77.78
79.07
78.22
75.52
75.25
74.13
73.71
73.26
72.18
71.33

Num. of athletes: 14

SB

82.24
79.87
78.81
78.80
77.78
77.24
76.70
75.52
75.25
74.13
73.71
73.26
72.18
71.33
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Decathlon Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Member Federation Surname

NOR
NED
BEL
GBR
GER
FRA
ESP
EST
GBR
FRA
ESP
BEL
FRA
SWE
ESP
FRA
AUT
NED
HUN
SWE
FIN
CZE
NED
NOR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

SKOTHEIM
ROOSEN
HAUTTEKEETE
TURNER
MEYER
BASTIEN

BOIX
ROOSLEHT
THORNER
BREWIN
FERRER
VAN DER POEL
BLAECKE
DUVERT

SAN PASTOR
HUYS

HALL
TESSELAAR
GALPAL

AF FORSELLES
SAVOLAINEN
DOUBEK
JANSONS
ROOTH

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Sander
Sven
Jente
Jack
Marcel
Téo
Andreu
Rasmus
Ollie

Luc

Pol
Thomas
Pierre
Elliot
Jose
Nicolas
Dominique
Jeff
Zsombor
Carl
Aleksi
Frantisek
Sven
Markus

DoB

31/05/2002
27/07/2001
14/03/2002
11/07/2001
01/01/2001
03/10/2002
30/05/2002
25/07/2002
16/03/2001
22/11/2002
09/06/2003
13/06/2003
11/02/2003
02/04/2003
04/02/2002
16/10/2001
28/12/2002
03/05/2003
26/07/2003
06/01/2001
04/05/2002
04/04/2002
19/07/2001
22/12/2001

PB

8590
8157
8075
8011
7983
7976
7961
7771
7761
7726
7671
7620
7618
7606
7574
7556
7498
7489
7475
7435
7265
7817
7734
8307

. of athletes: 24

SB

8590
8157
8075
8011
7983
7976
7961
7771
7761
7726
7671
7620
7618
7606
7574
7556
7498
7489
7475
7435
7265
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

20 Kilometres Race Walk Men

Member Federation

ESP
ITA

GER
TUR
FRA
ESP
UKR
ITA

UKR
IRL

ESP
CZE
FRA
HUN
ITA

CZE
FIN

UKR
GRE
POR
POR
FIN

GRE
FIN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Surname

MCGRATH
cosl

FRENZL

DEMIR
MADELINE-DEGY
MARTINEZ
RUSHCHAK
BRIGANTE
SHELEST

LANE

AFONSO GONZALEZ
ZAJICEK

DUC

TOTH
FINOCCHIETTI
MORAVEK
JOKINEN
KORETSKYY
PAPASTERGIOU
DIAS

RAMOS
EKBERG
KELEPOURIS
JOUKAS

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 12

First Name

Paul
Andrea
Johannes
Mazlum
Martin
Oscar
Mukola
Emiliano
Yehor
Qisin
Aythamy
Adam
Mattéo
Norbert
Davide
Jaromir
Jerry
Taras
Andreas
Pedro
Tiago
Jonathan
Anthimos
Lauri

DoB

07/03/2002
30/04/2001
22/09/2001
19/12/2003
07/03/2001
28/09/2003
30/10/2003
27/05/2003
13/07/2002
12/06/2002
07/03/2001
09/05/2003
25/03/2001
07/10/2001
16/10/2001
22/03/2003
18/03/2002
03/04/2002
29/06/2003
21/02/2003
05/06/2003
17/10/2003
21/05/2001
02/04/2001

PB

1:21:15
1:21:39
1:24:20
1:24:46
1:25:13
1:26:06
1:26:07
1:26:12
1:26:16
1:26:00
1:26:27
1:26:37
1:26:45
1:26:57
1:24:55
1:27:33
1:26:11
1:28:27
1:31:03
1:31:32
1:34:07
1:34:23
1:34:33
1:30:06

Num. of athletes: 24

SB

1:21:15
1:21:39
1:24:20
1:24:46
1:25:13
1:26:06
1:26:07
1:26:12
1:26:16
1:26:26
1:26:27
1:26:37
1:26:45
1:26:57
1:27:11
1:27:33
1:27:35
1:28:27
1:31:03
1:31:32
1:34:07
1:34:23
1:34:33
1:39:29
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

4x100 Metres Relay Men

Member Federation Surname

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FRA
FRA
FRA

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

GRUNBART
HALL
KINGLEY
PACHER
PULLNIG
WAROSCHITZ
BOTTERMAN
HUYSMANS
KERKHOFS
LIFRANGE
VERMEULEN
KUBELIK
LISAK

MACIK
ONDRACEK
RASKA
SCHUBERT
ANDERSSON
JOHANSSON
KAMANGA-DYRBAK
KIPLAGAT KONDRUP
LASSEN
ALFONSO
ARRANZ
CRESPI
GASCH
JIMENEZ CABELLO
SANCHO
KANGASOJA
KAUKONEN
KOIVISTO
LOUKO
MUSTALAHT
PELTOLA
VUORI
JALCE
LARUE
THORAVAL

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 20

First Name

Klaus
Dominique
Endiorass
Stephan
Lukas
Noel
Emiel
Timber
Niels
Olivier
Rendel
Eduard
Tomas
Ondrej
Jan Vaclav
Adam
Stépan
Tobias
Mikkel Linnemand
Tazana Mikkel
Victor
Sofus
Adria
Pablo
Guillem
Miguel
Jose Luis
Jaime
Niko

Lassi
Juho
Valtteri
Niilo

Arttu

Eino
Jordan
Aurélien
Antoine

DoB

06/06/2002
28/12/2002
12/06/2002
24/08/2003
14/06/2002
21/03/2002
02/10/2002
10/01/2003
25/02/2001
29/08/2003
12/08/2003
08/10/2002
30/08/2003
12/01/2001
21/03/2003
08/10/2003
21/07/2003
26/02/2002
18/08/2002
12/01/2002
11/05/2002
05/05/2003
11/07/2002
08/01/2001
26/12/2002
03/10/2001
24/02/2002
25/04/2003
12/02/2003
13/04/2001
05/03/2003
28/08/2003
27/08/2002
08/10/2002
21/06/2002
25/02/2003
08/01/2001
12/07/2001

PB

Num. of athletes:

SB
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A

EUROPEAN

ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

4x100 Metres Relay Men

Member Federation Surname

FRA
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NOR
NOR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

VARELA
ADEBOLA
FRUHN
GANTER
HENNEMUTH
MORAWIETZ
ONUOHA
REDDEMANN
WULFF
GRANITSIOTIS
KARIOFYLLIS

MYRIANTHOPOULOS
PANAGIOTOPOULOS
PAPAMARGARITIS

VRONTINOS
APPIAH
AYAVORO
DOYLE
KEHINDE
MOREY
OLATUNDE
SWINNEY
AFRIFAH
DUBNOV-RAZ
KOFFLER
RADA
RUTMAN
TAMIR
MAREK
MELLUZZO
RICCI
SIMONELLI
TARDIOLI
ULISSE
BOUJU
EKPO

FINI
OOSTERWOLDE
VRIENDWIJK
HEMSTAD
SKADEN

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Num. of countries: 20

First Name

Edmilson
James
Felix
Robin
Philip
Tobias
Chidiera
Eddie
Simon
loannis
loannis
Vasileios
Nikolaos
Vasileios
Theodoros
Nelvin
Runo
Colin
Gabriel
Conor
Israel
Oliver
Blessing Akwasi
Thomas
Aviv
Priel
Amit
Segev
Eric
Matteo
Marco
Lorenzo Ndele
Junior
Angelo
Raphael
Nsikak
Cédric
Keitharo
Daniljo
August
Jonas Berggard

DoB

28/02/2002
26/01/2002
07/08/2001
03/01/2001
16/12/2001
22/01/2003
04/10/2003
28/10/2003
01/01/2001
06/02/2002
18/09/2002
09/08/2001
30/10/2002
24/08/2001
05/01/2001
29/10/2001
24/09/2003
12/05/2001
02/11/2001
12/05/2001
29/05/2002
12/11/2003
26/10/2003
10/05/2002
05/04/2001
29/08/2002
10/04/2002
30/01/2001
21/02/2003
29/07/2002
07/11/2001
01/06/2002
08/04/2003
22/03/2003
15/05/2002
14/04/2003
22/11/2003
17/02/2002
22/01/2003
12/04/2002
05/09/2002

PB

Num. of athletes:

SB
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A

EUROPEAN

ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

4x100 Metres Relay Men

Member Federation Surname

NOR
NOR
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

TIJANI-AJAYI
VAULA
BACHORSKI
KAROLEWSKI
KRUPA
LEMPACH
LUKOMSKI
WDOWIK
ZOK
CERNIGOJ

CURIN PRAPOTNIK

CVELBAR
GUMILAR
SKOCIR

DORA

GRAF

KERN
LESTRADE
MARTIN
MUMENTHALER
STALDER
VALNET
JONES

PIHL

PILGRIM
TEJADA DE LEON
WAHLGREN
CANLI
ERDOGAN
KAYA

SMITH

UYAR

UYSAL
BARABANOV
POPOV
SOSNOVENKO
VASYLIEV
YEMETS

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Num. of countries: 20

First Name

Kenny Emi
Jacob
Anton
Marcin
Patryk
Jakub
Adam
Oliwer
tukasz
Tan

Anej
Timotej
Jernej
Andrej
Mattia
Simon
Lucien
Bradley
Joe
Timothé
Nick
Jérémy
Thomas
Linus
Alexander
Rafael
Milo
Yagiz
Volkan
Oguzhan
Anthony
Oguz
Umut
Mykyta
llya
Oleksandr
Andrii
Vladyslav

DoB

05/05/2003
01/08/2001
18/07/2002
16/12/2002
21/04/2002
21/08/2001
06/09/2001
03/01/2002
17/05/2001
27/03/2001
23/05/2003
28/12/2003
29/09/2003
19/04/2003
17/03/2001
23/03/2001
15/06/2002
22/04/2001
30/12/2002
12/12/2002
17/03/2001
04/06/2003
24/09/2001
04/08/2003
10/07/2003
08/07/2002
29/04/2002
25/11/2002
14/01/2002
04/04/2001
10/09/2003
19/10/2001
04/03/2002
26/05/2001
17/09/2002
24/03/2003
13/04/2001
11/04/2002

Num. of athletes:

SB
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

4x400 Metres Relay Men

Member Federation Surname

BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

DEVRIENDT
LATINNE
MORABITO
SEGERS
TANGHE
BEA

ERTA
FERNANDEZ
GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ
SERRANO
KESKINEN
LEE
LINNUS
TOIVONEN
WRIGHT
AHOUE
MOUDIO PRISO
ROBIN
SPILLMANN
AGYARE
BROWN
COOPER
CORY
FAULDS
YOUNG
GRAIANI
JAHN
KRAPPE
MARTIN
PRENZ
STANGENBERG
BAIRD
CARTHY
EGAN
KEANE
MAGEE
MCDONNELL
RAFTERY

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

Adrien
Mathys
Victor
Daniel
Mattis
Manuel
Bernat
Markel
Alejandro
Angel
Ibai
Valtteri
Benjamin
Jaakko
Peetu
Rasmus
Eymeric
Benoit
Alphonse
Yann
Emmanuel
Ethan
Alex
Isaac
Edward
Brodie
Vincente
Felix
Lukas
Rocco
Tyrel
Malte
Callum
Ciaran
Andrew
Aaron
Hugo
Robert
Jack

DoB

03/07/2002
17/01/2003
24/07/2002
01/02/2001
06/08/2002
05/10/2001
15/02/2001
06/02/2003
23/12/2001
23/10/2003
17/07/2002
12/06/2002
26/03/2003
07/03/2003
27/04/2002
11/07/2002
15/08/2001
15/01/2003
24/06/2002
15/07/2002
04/03/2001
09/05/2001
11/10/2002
15/02/2002
01/01/2003
28/02/2003
30/05/2001
08/06/2002
27/11/2003
06/03/2001
15/09/2003
10/02/2001
02/07/2003
18/08/2001
08/04/2003
04/09/2001
17/08/2002
31/05/2002
26/04/2001

Num. of athletes: 91

SB
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

4x400 Metres Relay Men

Member Federation Surname

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POR
POR
POR
POR
ROU
ROU
ROU
ROU
ROU
ROU
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

BENATI

MELI
PANASSIDI
RAIMONDI
ROSSI

SITO

BLAKE

KLEIN IKKINK
KNEPPERS
PHIJFFERS
WELSCH
BAKKETUN
GRIMERUD
INGVALDSEN
KULSENG
BOGACZYNSKI
GRZEGORZEWICZ
KOTYRA
SOLTYSIAK
WAWRZKOWICZ
ZAZULA
BARRIGANA
CAETANO
ELKHATIB
MAIA
DRINGO
NICULITA
TOADER
TOMA

VOICU
VOINEA
EBERHARD
GENDRE
KERBER
SPITZ
STALDER
VALNET
YIRGA
EDLUND
GAHNE
JOHANSSON
NYSTROM

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

Lorenzo
Riccardo
Andrea

Matteo
Francesco Domenico
Luca

Keenan

Isaya

Daan

Jonas

Joep

Andreas Haara
Andreas
Havard Bentdal
Andreas Ofstad
Igor

Patryk

Mikofaj

Daniel

Jan

Remigiusz
Diogo

Rodrigo

Omar

Gabriel

Mihai Sorin
Remus Andrei
Alexandru
Denis Simon
Cristian Gabriel
Sorin Alexandru
Tobias

Vincent

Navid

Lionel

Nick

Jérémy

Nahom

Oskar

Gustav

Emil

Alexander

DoB

05/04/2002
15/04/2001
25/09/2001
22/02/2001
20/02/2001
12/05/2003
17/01/2003
13/05/2003
06/01/2003
20/06/2003
04/05/2001
21/02/2001
11/07/2003
21/09/2002
19/05/2001
07/11/2003
26/05/2002
29/03/2001
06/09/2001
19/02/2001
24/01/2003
05/11/2003
07/05/2003
19/10/2001
17/02/2003
06/11/2001
20/01/2003
12/03/2001
22/04/2003
14/02/2001
18/08/2003
16/01/2003
18/09/2001
06/06/2003
12/01/2001
17/03/2001
04/06/2003
27/09/2001
16/11/2002
05/05/2001
10/06/2002
13/05/2003

PB

Num. of athletes: 91

SB
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

4x400 Metres Relay Men

Member Federation Surname

SWE
SWE
SWE
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

THID
WAERNULF
WALLGREN
AKCAM
CANAKCI
CANLI
ENCU
KAYA
NEZIR
SMITH

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

David
Mattias
Karl
Berke
llyas
Yagiz
Kubilay
Oguzhan
ismail
Anthony

DoB

06/04/2003
28/09/2002
19/04/2001
10/04/2002
07/09/2001
25/11/2002
10/01/2001
04/04/2001
22/01/2003
10/09/2003

Num. of athletes: 91

SB
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

100 Metres Women

Member Federation Surname

GRE
NED
Sul
HUN
BEL
CZE
Sul
GBR
POL
GBR
FRA
FRA
ESP
FRA
GER
GER
GER
SRB
EST
POL
IRL
SWE
ROU
SRB
SVK
TUR
POR
NOR
FIN
ISL
MLT
ARM

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

EMMANOUILIDOU
SEEDO
GUTSCHMIDT
TAKACS
NKANSA
MANASOVA
KOUNI

BELL
ROMASZKO
SIBBONS
JOSEPH
RIMLINGER
DANIEL
GALET
KADEN
PREPENS
DELLERT
ILIC

KIVIKAS
PUZIO
TALABI
SIVNERT
BISERICESCU
VRETA
CELLEROVA
OZCIFTCI
SILVA
AMUNDSEN
PURSIAINEN
BJARNADOTTIR
SCICLUNA
ADAMYAN

European Athletics U23

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 24

First Name

Polyniki
N'Ketia
Melissa
Boglarka
Delphine
Karolina
Nathacha
Alyson
Monika
Aleeya
Gémima
Marie-ange
Elena
Chloé

Lilly

Talea
Antonia
Ivana

Ann Marii
Dorota
Adeyemi
Filippa
Maria Valeria
Katarina
Agata
Simay

iris

Maren Bakke
Anna
Gudbjorg Jona
Carla

Sona

DoB

30/06/2003
07/06/2003
07/01/2002
28/08/2001
21/09/2001
26/11/2003
18/02/2001
09/11/2003
13/04/2002
05/11/2002
17/10/2001
31/12/2001
27/03/2001
30/08/2001
06/09/2001
28/12/2001
12/04/2002
08/06/2002
12/08/2002
30/04/2003
25/12/2002
11/04/2001
31/01/2003
10/04/2002
25/06/2003
24/03/2003
01/07/2002
08/03/2003
12/03/2003
24/12/2001
27/01/2001
04/07/2002

PB

11.21
11.15
11.22
11.23
11.26
11.26
11.12
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.35
11.38
11.40
11.41
11.28
11.41
11.45
11.38
11.54
11.54
11.44
11.60
11.63
11.65
11.65
11.65
11.66
11.67
11.62
11.56
11.70
12.6h

Num. of athletes: 32

SB

11.21
11.22
11.22
11.23
11.26
11.26
11.26
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.35
11.38
11.40
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.45
11.47
11.54
11.54
11.62
11.62
11.63
11.65
11.65
11.65
11.66
11.67
11.68
11.70
11.80
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

200 Metres Women

Member Federation Surname

HUN
GRE
FRA
FRA
ITA
BEL
POL
POL
CZE
NOR
GER
ESP
Sul
NED
SRB
EST
CZE
CZE
ROU
Sul
LTU
MLT
NOR
TUR
FIN
CRO
SRB
SWE
ISL
SVK

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

TAKACS
EMMANOUILIDOU
JOSEPH
LOSANGE
KADDARI
NKANSA
HOROWSKA
ROMASZKO
KOZUSKANICOVA
JEEGER
PREPENS
CARRILLO
POINTET
SEEDO

ILIC

KIVIKAS
KVASNICKOVA
SPLECHTNOVA
BISERICESCU
CALIGIURI
SABAITYTE
SCICLUNA
AMUNDSEN
OZCIFTCI
PURSIAINEN
DRLJACIC
MILUTINOVIC
SVENSON
BJARNADOTTIR
KOVACOVICOVA

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 23

First Name

Boglarka
Polyniki
Gémima
Paméra
Dalia
Delphine
Nikola
Monika
Natalie
Henriette
Talea

Lucia

Léonie
N'Ketia
Ivana

Ann Marii
Pavla
Barbora
Maria Valeria
Iris

Lukrecija
Carla

Maren Bakke
Simay

Anna
Veronika
Tamara
Wilma
Gudbjoérg Jona
Lenka

DoB

28/08/2001
30/06/2003
17/10/2001
28/08/2002
23/03/2001
21/09/2001
03/01/2001
13/04/2002
12/01/2001
30/06/2003
28/12/2001
04/01/2002
17/02/2001
07/06/2003
08/06/2002
12/08/2002
09/10/2001
31/07/2002
31/01/2003
01/07/2003
08/04/2002
27/01/2001
08/03/2003
24/03/2003
12/03/2003
13/12/2001
18/11/2001
03/02/2003
24/12/2001
11/05/2001

PB

22.77
22.85
22.77
23.06
22.64
23.03
22.98
23.22
23.24
23.28
23.15
23.09
23.23
23.44
23.45
23.51
23.55
23.55
23.60
23.61
23.67
23.74
23.47
23.77
23.78
23.79
23.89
23.93
23.45
24.05

Num. of athletes: 30

SB

22.77
22.85
23.01
23.06
23.08
23.14
23.19
23.22
23.24
23.35
23.36
23.43
23.43
23.44
23.45
23.51
23.55
23.55
23.60
23.61
23.71
23.74
23.77
23.77
23.78
23.79
23.89
23.93
23.98
2417
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

400 Metres Women

Member Federation Surname

GBR
NOR
Sul
GBR
FIN
NED
CZE
ESP
ESP
POL
CRO
ITA
NOR
Sul
ITA
ITA
UKR
AUT
HUN
AUT
SLO
UKR
Sul
POR
ROU
NOR
AND
BUL

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

JOHN
JEEGER

SENN
HODGKINSON
WRIGHT
SEDNEY
MALIKOVA
SEGURA
AVILES
FORMELLA
DRLJACIC
ACCAME
ERTZGAARD
GUBELMANN
RAMI
FOUDRAZ
KHARASHCHUK
PRESSLER
SIMON

MAGER
KAUCIC
ORLOVA
YUILLE
GUERREIRO
MATYUS
AMLIE
MALAGA MORAN
YANKOVA

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 18

First Name

Yemi Mary
Henriette
Giulia
Keely
Katriina
Zoé
Barbora
Berta
Carmen
Aleksandra
Veronika
llaria Elvira
Astri

Catia
Laura Elena
Eleonora
Tetiana
Lena
Virag
Anna

Ajda

Anna
Aline

Juliana

Emma Maria Adnana

Sigrid Kongssund
Carlota Meritxell
Vanesa

DoB

03/05/2003
30/06/2003
19/12/2001
03/03/2002
04/02/2003
15/12/2001
30/12/2001
06/06/2003
05/04/2002
27/10/2001
13/12/2001
31/08/2001
28/03/2002
23/08/2001
16/10/2002
06/09/2001
25/01/2002
15/01/2001
13/03/2002
17/04/2002
28/11/2003
30/01/2002
22/10/2002
21/04/2001
13/09/2001
01/01/2002
16/01/2002
20/03/2001

PB

51.20
51.66
52.22
52.24
52.39
52.50
51.23
52.50
52.73
52.96
52.97
52.97
52.74
53.17
53.21
53.83
53.95
54.05i
54.12
54.26
54.38
54.21
54.61
53.89
54.80
54.91
58.52
54.89

Num. of athletes: 28

SB

51.20
51.66
52.22
52.24
52.39
52.50
52.59
52.67
52.73
52.96
52.97
52.97
53.09
53.17
53.21
53.83
53.95
54.05i
54.12
54.26
54.38
54.48i
54.61
54.68
54.80
54.91
58.52
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

800 Metres Women

Member Federation

ESP
SWE
GRE
GER
FRA
SLO
FIN
GER
SWE
SLO
AUT
CRO
UKR
LAT
POR
NOR
ITA
NOR
HUN
NOR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Surname

GARCIA
NIELSEN
DESPOLLARI
STURM
CHEROT
SADEK
MATTILA
VOLKMER
NIELSEN
GROBOVSEK
BREDLINGER
VUKOVIC
ZHULZHYK
MAURINA
GOMES
AREBROT
PANSINI
LGVNES
HEFFNER
KARLSEN

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name DoB

Daniela 31/08/2001
Wilma 02/06/2001
Georgia-Maria 19/09/2003
Lucia 10/01/2002
Julia 28/02/2002
Veronika 21/01/2003
Veera 21/01/2003
Sophia 14/05/2002
Julia 02/06/2001
Hana 27/10/2002
Caroline 04/04/2001
Nina 03/06/2002
Svitlana 19/07/2002
Invida 23/07/2003
Camila 17/08/2002
Anniken 18/08/2002
Federica 07/06/2003
Anne Gine 14/03/2003
Hédi 01/12/2001
Pernille 13/12/2002

PB

2:00.58
2:02.11
2:02.31
2:02.59
2:02.93
2:01.52
2:03.72
2:03.76
2:04.07
2:04.69
2:04.78
2:04.95
2:04.02
2:05.34
2:05.59
2:06.35
2:06.46
2:05.59
2:05.43
2:05.58

Num. of athletes: 20

SB

2:00.58
2:02.11
2:02.31
2:02.86
2:02.93
2:03.09
2:03.72
2:03.76
2:04.16
2:04.69
2:04.78
2:04.95
2:05.05
2:05.34
2:06.24
2:06.35
2:06.46
2:07.14
2:10.23i
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A

EUROPEAN

ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

1500 Metres Women

Member Federation Surname

IRL
IRL
POL
FIN
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
ESP
SWE
GER
POL
FIN
GER
ESP
POR
NOR
NOR
Sul
NED
NOR
CRO
NED
NOR
ITA
SWE
ROU
Sul
UKR
SLO
HUN
HUN
TUR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

HEALY
O'SULLIVAN
KAZIMIERSKA
BLOMQVIST
FLOCKHART
MILLARD
MAATOUG
CALVERT
ARNEDILLO
NIELSEN
MEYER
JAGUSCIK
MONONEN
GURTH
VICIOSA
GOMES
@STGARD
ENGDAHL
PFULLER
PEERIK
TYLDUM
ANDRIJASEVIC
ABBES
L@VNES
CALDARINI
NIELSEN
SFARGHIU
NAGELI
RACHYNSKA
GROBOVSEK
K. SZABO
HEFFNER
GULEC

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 18

First Name

Sarah
Sophie
Klaudia
Nathalie
Shannon
Alexandra
Amina
Sarah
Mireya
Wilma
Fabiane
Julia
llona
Olivia
Angela
Camila
Ingeborg
Selma
Antje
Sarah
Grethe
Klara
Yasmine
Anne Gine
Livia
Julia
Maria-Talida
Lilly
Ulyana
Hana
Gabriella
Hédi
Nazire

DoB

13/02/2001
23/12/2001
03/09/2001
20/04/2001
05/04/2002
31/12/2001
17/11/2002
29/06/2001
28/03/2003
02/06/2001
29/11/2002
16/12/2003
18/12/2003
31/05/2002
29/05/2002
17/08/2002
05/10/2003
20/12/2001
15/01/2002
22/12/2002
08/07/2001
16/03/2001
18/02/2002
14/03/2003
25/01/2002
02/06/2001
27/06/2003
24/05/2003
08/07/2003
27/10/2002
18/09/2002
01/12/2001
23/01/2002

PB

4:01.75
4:08.06
4:07.47
4:10.25
4:10.78
4:11.78
4:13.16
4:13.17
4:11.06
4:13.97
4:13.64
4:14.55
4:14.82
4:14.86
4:16.48
4:16.22
4:09.91
4:17.41
4:17.51
4:17.72
4:17.74
4:17.91
4:17.98
4:18.04
4:19.09
4:21.02
4:14.22
4:15.01
4:22.11
4:22.13
4:23.49
4:21.21
4:21.44

Num. of athletes: 33

SB

4:01.75
4:08.06
4:08.53
4:10.70i
4:10.78
4:11.78
4:13.16
4:13.17
4:13.33
4:13.97
4:14.29
4:14.55
4:14.82
4:14.86
4:16.48
4:17.00
4:17.32
4:17.41
4:17.51
4:17.72
4:17.74
4:17.91
4:17.98
4:18.04
4:19.09
4:21.02
4:21.85
4:21.88
4:22.11
4:22.13
4:23.49
4:28.00

Page 32 of 53



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS
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5000 Metres Women

Member Federation

GBR
ESP
GBR
IRL
GER
NED
SWE
GER
FIN
NED
GER
AUT
GER
NED
POL
NOR
TUR
Sul

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Surname

WALKER
FORERO
KEITH
BUCKLEY
MERKEL
MAATOUG
SJOBERG
DORFEL
MONONEN
ROSBERGEN
BROMMEL
REICHT
STAHL

VAN DEN BERG
BREZA

RUUD

ISIK
WOLHAUSER

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 12

First Name

Eloise
Maria
Megan
Jane
Lisa
Amina
Vera
Blanka
llona
Femke
Rahel
Carina
Jasmina Nanette
Emmy
Olimpia
Mari
Urkiis
Romane

DoB

27/05/2001
24/03/2003
23/04/2002
26/06/2003
20/01/2003
17/11/2002
19/05/2001
24/04/2002
18/12/2003
23/10/2002
29/07/2002
04/07/2001
30/01/2002
05/10/2002
14/02/2002
02/09/2002
22/05/2002
30/07/2002

PB

15:25.21
15:27.99
15:32.15
15:41.68
15:44.58
15:48.22
15:53.81
15:56.34
15:43.20
15:57.88
16:04.11
16:06.79
16:09.45
16:11.58
16:12.46
16:16.68
16:28.74
16:29.64

Num. of athletes: 18

SB

15:26.00
15:27.99
15:32.15
15:41.68
15:44.58
15:48.22
15:53.81
15:56.34
15:56.94
15:57.88
16:04.11
16:06.79
16:09.45
16:11.58
16:12.46
16:16.68
16:28.74
16:29.64
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

10,000 Metres Women

Member Federation Surname

GBR
GER
ITA
SLO
ROU
GER
IRL
GRE
GRE
ITA
ESP
BEL
ESP
GER
CZE
DEN
TUR
ITA
POL
AUT
SLO
DEN
TUR
TUR
POL
NOR
FIN
NOR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

GOODALL
HECKEL
NESTOLA
SAIN
SIRBU
STAHL
THOMPSON
KASSOU
LAVASA
BADO

LAS HERAS
VAN LENT
CAMPOS
BRUCKMAYER
BELL
RISVIG
ISIK
SETTINO
KARPIUK
REDLINGER
GONZA
NIELSEN
OzZTURK
COSKUN
NIEMYJSKA
HENRIKSEN
WINBORN
R@D

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

Alice

Emma

Sara

Liza
Madalina-Elena
Jasmina Nanette
Anika

Maria

Dafni-Eftychia-Tereza

Aurora

Clara

Jana

Maria Nieves
Hanna
Julia-Anna Lily
Katrine

Urkiis

Greta
Matgorzata
Lisa

Spela

Mie Gam

Dilek
Rimeysa
Beata

Adele Norheim
Liina

Kristine Meinert

DoB

03/10/2001
26/03/2002
08/05/2001
05/05/2002
07/05/2003
30/01/2002
22/02/2003
19/12/2003
12/07/2001
24/08/2002
11/04/2003
22/04/2001
21/11/2001
29/11/2001
22/04/2001
01/10/2003
22/05/2002
12/07/2003
04/01/2003
13/11/2002
16/12/2001
06/10/2001
15/02/2001
02/01/2001
09/02/2001
08/03/2002
26/09/2001
18/02/2001

PB

32:29.71
32:31.42
33:05.54
33:22.53
33:35.27
33:39.62
33:51.70
33:53.72
33:59.33
33:59.47
34:09.77
34:14.95
34:15.46
34:20.67
34:27.83
34:36.92
34:42.22
34:50.84
34:57.77
35:06.72
35:07.46
35:08.67
34:46.02
35:15.41
35:16.54
34:05.36
35:38.48
34:41.38

Num. of athletes: 28

SB

32:29.71
32:31.42
33:05.54
33:22.53
33:35.27
33:39.62
33:51.70
33:53.72
33:59.33
33:59.47
34:09.77
34:14.95
34:15.46
34:20.67
34:27.83
34:36.92
34:42.22
34:50.84
34:57.77
35:06.72
35:07.46
35:08.67
35:10.52
35:15.41
35:16.54
35:21.42
35:38.48

Page 34 of 53



ATHLETICS
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Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

g\\, EUROPEAN Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

FINAL ENTRIES

3000 Metres Steeplechase Women Num. of countries: 16 Num. of athletes: 31
Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB
LTU KARINAUSKAITE Greta 11/02/2001 9:26.88 9:26.88
ESP SERRANO Marta 05/04/2003 9:27.07 9:27.07
GER GURTH Olivia 31/05/2002 9:29.99 9:29.99
GBR THORNER Elise 16/03/2001 9:32.42 9:39.39
POL KORALEWSKA Julia 17/02/2002 9:48.92 9:48.92
TUR OZDOGAN Sevval 03/11/2002 9:53.98 9:53.98
TUR TEK Ruken 01/05/2001 9:51.48 9:54.03
POL CHORZEPA Agnieszka 14/01/2001 10:01.00 10:01.00
Sul LANG Shirley 29/06/2002 10:01.68 10:01.68
GBR TAIT Sarah 26/03/2001 10:00.49 10:02.51
ESP MENDIA Iraia 11/05/2003 10:03.08 10:03.08
CZE MALKOVA Anna 17/04/2001 10:03.49 10:03.49
GER STEGENWALLNER Hannah 20/01/2002 10:04.17 10:04.17
CZE KOURILOVA Sona 08/12/2001 10:04.29 10:04.29
ITA PATTIS Katja 21/05/2002 10:05.31 10:05.31
ESP ELIPE Nara 06/04/2002 10:07.81 10:07.81
IRL O'CONNOR Ava 19/09/2003 10:07.96 10:07.96
GER BODI Kim 30/08/2001 10:08.31 10:08.31
POL MIKSZUTA Emilia 01/08/2001 10:08.56 10:08.56
AUT SEILER Lotte 12/05/2001 10:12.26 10:12.26
ITA GRADIZZI Silvia 24/01/2002 10:12.87 10:12.87
FIN VANTTINEN Janette 07/03/2002 10:18.10 10:18.10
NOR SVENDBY OTERVIK Kristin 15/08/2001 10:19.63 10:19.63
ITA CARCANO Agnese 27/06/2003 10:21.26 10:21.26
TUR SAHIN Pelinsu 24/03/2003 10:21.61 10:21.61
ITA PIZZAMANO Maddalena 01/04/2002 10:22.28 10:22.28
NOR BUSIC Sara 11/02/2002 10:23.53 10:23.53
LAT SITNIKA Evelina Krista 25/04/2003 10:28.25 10:28.25
UKR KOHUT Tetiana 18/03/2003 10:19.54 10:30.22
HUN VARGA Gréta 19/12/2003 9:50.63 10:43.82
NOR ALVIK Sigrid 30/05/2003 10:20.97
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100 Metres Hurdles Women

Member Federation Surname

Sul
SVK
ITA
BEL
ITA
GBR
CZE
POL
NOR
HUN
Sul
ESP
GER
ESP
HUN
SWE
POL
POL
UKR
FIN
NOR
ROU
NOR
FIN
ITA
UKR
FIN
AUT
DEN
TUR
ROU
TUR
UKR
AUT
DEN
Sul
Sul
AUT
SLO

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

KAMBUNDJI
FORSTER
CARRARO
NDJIP-NYEMECK
BESANA
PAWLETT
SINOVA
NAGIEC

ROOTH

TOTH
BAUMGARTNER
BLANQUER
SCHUSTER
VILLALANTE
BANKO
MAUNSBACH
BARCZ
MAJEWSKA
BUDZYNSKA
MAKI
HJORNEVIK
GRIGOROIU
RISMARK
KOKKONEN
cuccu
LOCHMAN
STANG
SCHULER
BEITER BOMME
SAYIN
GOVOREANU
YILDIRIM
YURCHUK
KRAWANJA
HALDBO
GMUNDER
TAHOU
LACKNER
NAVODNIK

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 20

First Name
Ditaji

Viktoria
Elena

Yanla
Veronica
Abigail
Tereza Elena
Weronika
Andrea

Anna

Meret Annabelle
Paula
Franziska
Claudia
Laura

Maja
Weronika
Marika

Iryna

Vilma
Martine
lulia-Dariana
Ingrid Pernille
Tanja
Martina
Anisiya
Sonja
Chiara-Belinda
Ida

Cansu Nimet
Dana Maria
Yaren
Krystyna
Hannah
Annika Baun
Antonia
Maéva

Lena
Izabella Hajdi

DoB

20/05/2002
08/04/2002
03/01/2001
12/07/2002
15/09/2002
14/01/2003
17/08/2001
27/06/2002
06/03/2002
20/11/2003
26/10/2001
01/07/2003
22/02/2002
09/09/2002
11/03/2001
13/01/2001
28/10/2002
05/05/2002
04/01/2001
08/02/2002
18/02/2001
13/04/2003
24/06/2001
20/10/2002
31/05/2003
17/01/2003
18/03/2002
02/06/2001
25/09/2001
13/08/2003
21/10/2003
06/11/2003
23/08/2002
25/01/2003
28/07/2003
03/04/2002
12/10/2003
01/03/2002
09/06/2003

PB

12.70
12.82
12.89
12.99
13.01
13.13
13.14
13.14
13.11
13.00
13.23
13.25
13.31
13.34
13.35
13.39
13.36
13.11
13.43
13.44
13.44
13.50
13.58
13.59
13.61
13.63
13.50
13.67
13.77
13.63
13.51
13.65
13.83
13.84
13.81
13.86
13.88
13.56
13.91

Num. of athletes: 40

SB

12.78
12.82
12.89
12.99
13.01
13.13
13.14
13.14
13.17
13.18
13.23
13.25
13.31
13.34
13.35
13.39
13.40
13.42
13.43
13.44
13.44
13.50
13.58
13.59
13.61
13.63
13.64
13.67
13.77
13.78
13.79
13.82
13.83
13.84
13.84
13.86
13.88
13.90
13.91
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

O EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

100 Metres Hurdles Women Num. of countries: 20 Num. of athletes: 40
Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB
LTU KLIMUKAITE Gabija 07/02/2003 13.82 14.01
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g\\, EUROPEAN Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

400 Metres Hurdles Women

Member Federation Surname

HUN MOLNAR

BEL HESPEL

AUT PRESSLER
FRA MARAVAL

ESP GARCIA

NOR ROOTH

FRA DROUIN

sul HUSLER

DEN RASMUSSEN
Sul WERNLI

CZE BENDOVA
GRE MITSIOULI
POR GUERREIRO
ITA SERAMONDI
NED DANNENBURG
HUN MOHAI

FIN AHO

CZE CYMBALOVA
AUT MAGER

SWE KARLSSON
NOR GAUTADOTTIR
UKR BURYAK

ITA FAGGION

UKR YALYSOVETSKA
FIN SALMINEN

Sul SCHENK

ITA MARCOMIN
NOR ERTZGAARD
SWE AHMAN

CRO SVENDA

SRB MACANOVIC
GRE ZENEGIA

GRE ZENEGIA

SLO PIRNAT KOPAC
AUT DLAUHY

HUN DOBRANSZKY
CRO LESCAK

FIN VERAINEN
SWE LANDIN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 20

First Name

Janka
Nina
Lena
Louise
Carla
Andrea
Maena
Salome
Martha
Lena
Ester
Vasiliki-Paraskevi
Juliana
Alessia
Romy
Regina
Aada
Zuzana
Anna
Hanna
Marin Stray
Mariya
Sofia
Yaroslava
Heidi
Debby
Giorgia
Astri
Ebba
Natalija
Dragana
Elimpiona
Laoura
Mia

Anja
Laura
Rahela
lida

Tyra

DoB

05/01/2001
30/07/2001
15/01/2001
31/07/2001
09/10/2001
06/03/2002
09/03/2001
21/08/2002
10/07/2002
05/02/2001
28/10/2003
26/03/2003
21/04/2001
05/01/2003
08/08/2002
08/07/2003
03/01/2003
23/08/2001
17/04/2002
31/10/2003
25/05/2003
03/06/2001
03/10/2001
15/03/2003
04/12/2003
24/04/2002
11/08/2002
28/03/2002
23/06/2002
13/10/2002
07/10/2001
05/11/2003
05/11/2003
20/10/2003
02/01/2003
24/07/2002
24/08/2002
28/01/2003
26/05/2002

PB

56.03
56.08
56.15
56.43
56.54
56.58
57.47
57.52
57.71
57.71
57.77
57.96
57.74
57.29
58.37
58.39
58.42
57.80
58.54
56.71
59.00
58.49
59.19
59.28
56.94
59.38
59.47
59.51
59.67
59.71
59.76
59.79
59.80
59.98
1:00.07
1:00.08
59.76
1:00.37
1:00.37

Num. of athletes: 41

SB

56.06
56.14
56.15
56.43
56.97
57.19
57.47
57.52
57.71
57.71
57.77
57.96
57.99
58.36
58.37
58.39
58.42
58.44
58.54
58.86
59.00
59.07
59.19
59.28
59.34
59.41
59.47
59.51
59.67
59.71
59.76
59.79
59.80
59.98
1:00.07
1:00.08
1:00.14
1:00.37
1:00.37
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European Athletics U23

Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

400 Metres Hurdles Women Num. of countries: 20 Num. of athletes: 41

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB
POR LAVRESHINA Sofia 14/06/2003 58.96 1:00.45
SVK SVECOVA Andrea 07/01/2003 1:00.07 1:00.88
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High Jump Women

Member Federation

CYP
GRE
ITA
EST
FIN
GER
GRE
CZE
FRA
NED
POL
BEL
ITA
ROU
Sul
ESP
FIN
FIN
UKR
DEN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Surname

KULICHENKO
PAPAKOSTA
TAVERNINI
TURBAN
PULKKANEN
ENATOH

DOSI
PESOVA
MAXWELL
BORGER
MIASO
LIGNEEL
PIERONI
APOSTOL
ENGONDO
STANCEV
KAYHKO
NIEMINEN
KRAMARENKO
OLSEN

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

Elena
Santi-Danai

Asia

Lilian

Venla

Blessing
Panagiota
Denisa

Laureen

Nina

Wiktoria

Yorunn

Idea

Federica Gabriela
Marithe-Thérése
Una

Neea

Johanna
Veronika
Kathrine Fjerbask

DoB

28/07/2002
12/03/2002
18/09/2001
25/09/2001
13/07/2002
08/08/2002
01/04/2001
04/05/2001
23/05/2002
22/07/2003
14/11/2001
02/10/2003
18/09/2002
14/11/2003
11/05/2002
27/08/2002
17/01/2002
09/05/2003
08/05/2003
10/01/2001

Num.

of athletes: 20

PB

1.92i
1.89i
1.88i
1.87i
1.87
1.87
1.87
1.86
1.91
1.86
1.90
1.85
1.90i
1.87
1.90i
1.85
1.88
1.83
1.83i
1.80

SB

1.92i
1.89i
1.88i
1.87
1.87
1.87
1.87
1.86
1.86
1.86
1.86i
1.85
1.85
1.85i
1.84i
1.83i
1.83i
1.83
1.80
1.79
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Pole Vault Women

Member Federation

EST
BEL
FRA
ITA
GER
FIN
FRA
FRA
GBR
NOR
ESP
FRA
NED
HUN
GRE
ITA
SWE
Sul
FIN
FIN
HUN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Surname

MULLA
VEKEMANS
BONNIN
VALLETTI BORGNINI
VOGEL
ANDERSSON
MAUBERRET
RUSSIS
SPENCER-SMITH
FAYE
CARRASCO
BRENTEL
SCHOUTEN
GARAMVOLGYI
RETSA
POZZATO
JONSSON
ETTLIN
MELENDER
ROVASALO
GEBAUER

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 14

First Name

Marleen
Elien
Marie-Julie
Giulia

Sarah Franziska

Silja

Léa

Elise
Jade
Kitty Friele
Ana
Emma
Karlijn
Petra
Anastasia
Giada
Gabriella
Sina

Essi
Emma
Maja

DoB

28/06/2001
30/04/2001
17/12/2001
16/04/2001
08/05/2002
30/11/2003
22/04/2003
30/11/2003
08/11/2001
17/08/2002
12/05/2001
08/08/2002
19/07/2001
27/09/2003
07/11/2003
31/12/2001
15/05/2001
14/11/2003
29/04/2002
18/01/2003
03/05/2001

Num.

of athletes: 21

PB

4.55i
4.50
4.55
4.42i
4.40
4.30
4.30
4.30
4.30
4.30i
4.27i
4.30
4.25
4.20
4.18
4.17i
4.30
4.15
4.10
4.05
4.05

SB

4.55i
4.50
4.45i
4.42i
4.40
4.30
4.30
4.30i
4.30
4.30i
4.26
4.25
4.25
4.20i
4.18
4.17i
4.16i
4.15
4.05
4.05
4.05

Page 41 of 53



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Long Jump Women

Member Federation Surname

ITA IAPICHINO
GER ASSANI

ESP EBOSELE
ESP VICENTE
SWE ASKAG

EST ENOK

SWE JOHANSSON
FRA MAUCHANT
NED STEIGENGA
POL HOROWSKA
SWE SJOSTRAND
FIN KAHARA

POL MATUSZEWICZ
IRL MILLET

FIN VANNINEN
GER KIENAST
POL JEDRASZAK
UKR LISTUNOVA
ESP YANKEY

ITA BATTISTELLA
SRB BUKVIC

HUN ENDRESZ
ITA SMERALDO
GRE RAPTI

SVK LEHENOVA
LAT MELNBARDE
Sul WENGI

SLO MATOTEK
sul ROTTER

BUL NACHEVA
AUT GRUNWALD
DEN BEITER BOMME
LAT SOPOVA

MLT PACE

TUR AKGOZ

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 23

First Name

Larissa
Mikaelle
Tessy
Maria
Maja
Pippi Lotta
Tilde
Tiphaine
llse
Nikola
Emilia
Jessica
Anna
Ruby
Saga
Lucie
Roksana
Alina
Evelyn
Arianna
Marija
Klaudia
Chiara
Sotiria
Monika
Kitija Paula
Ronja
Ursa
Anna
Aleksandra
Ingeborg
Ida
Darja
Rachela
Gizem

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

DoB

18/07/2002
18/08/2002
28/07/2002
28/03/2001
18/12/2002
19/08/2002
05/01/2001
05/04/2001
04/10/2002
03/01/2001
16/03/2002
01/08/2001
05/04/2003
04/05/2001
04/05/2003
01/06/2001
28/05/2002
26/09/2003
02/09/2003
08/01/2002
31/05/2001
06/02/2001
13/02/2002
15/10/2003
23/04/2002
10/02/2001
05/10/2002
31/05/2002
16/06/2002
20/08/2001
21/05/2001
25/09/2001
18/02/2002
15/06/2003
05/01/2001

PB

6.97i
6.91
6.80
6.80
6.66
6.65
6.73
6.63
6.55i
6.55
6.48i
6.47
6.51
6.44i
6.43
6.54
6.42
6.39
6.45
6.55
6.36
6.36
6.32
6.31
6.31
6.30
6.30
6.27
6.27
6.32
6.42i
6.20
6.31
6.00
6.31i

. of athletes: 35

SB

6.97i
6.91
6.80
6.77
6.66
6.65
6.63i
6.61i
6.55i
6.53
6.48i
6.47
6.47i
6.44i
6.43
6.43
6.39
6.39
6.38
6.36
6.36
6.32
6.32
6.31
6.31
6.30
6.30
6.27
6.27
6.26i
6.23
6.20
6.13
5.97
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FINAL ENTRIES

Triple Jump Women Num. of countries: 21 Num. of athletes: 35

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB
ESP VICENTE Maria 28/03/2001 14.21 14.21
SWE ASKAG Maja 18/12/2002 14.05 14.00
SWE SJOSTRAND Emilia 16/03/2002 13.98i 13.98i
FIN KAHARA Jessica 01/08/2001 13.87 13.87
GER JOYEUX Caroline 26/03/2001 13.77 13.77i
GER HEINZMANN Aliena Juliette 22/02/2002 13.76 13.76
GER GRAFIN KEYSERLINGK Anna 03/09/2003 13.73 13.73
BUL NACHEVA Aleksandra 20/08/2001 14.18 13.67
GBR OJORA Temi 24/01/2002 13.66 13.66
FRA ILUNGA MBUYI Eunice 01/07/2002 13.60 13.60
GRE KARYDI Spyridoula 30/01/2001 14.19 13.60i
FRA WAMOKPEGO Daniela-martine 27/11/2001 13.56 13.56
TUR AKGOZ Gizem 05/01/2001 13.86 13.47
GER KUDLA Sarah-Michelle 24/03/2002 13.46 13.46
ITA SMERALDO Chiara 13/02/2002 13.44 13.44
NOR OMBENI Rachel 20/06/2001 13.43 13.43
CZE SUCHA Linda 28/09/2001 13.65 13.40
FRA BEAL Cerane 31/05/2002 13.35 13.35
ITA BRUGNOLO Greta 23/10/2003 13.49 13.32
TUR AR Hayriye Nur 01/01/2002 13.29 13.29
ROU DOSPIN Alexia 04/07/2003 13.25 13.25
ITA ZANON Veronica 16/01/2001 13.84 13.24i
UKR BARANIVSKA Viktoriia 19/12/2002 13.23 13.23
POL MOSIEK Joanna 16/02/2002 13.16 13.16
UKR KOSTENKO Anna 27/07/2002 13.23 13.13
ROU COLIBASANU loana-Emilia 09/02/2003 13.14 13.11
FIN RUOHOLA llona 14/04/2003 13.05i 13.05i
ISR TAMIR Romi 03/07/2003 13.02 13.02
HUN ATS Viktéria 21/11/2001 13.14 13.00
LAT SOPOVA Darja 18/02/2002 13.62 12.98
GRE RAPTI Sotiria 15/10/2003 13.11 12.97
EST ANIJALG Eliise 03/10/2001 12.97 12.85
NOR KVALVAG Hedda Kronstrand 25/07/2002 13.33 12.66i
MLT PACE Rachela 15/06/2003 12.62 12.62
MDA DABIJA luliana 11/08/2003 13.21 12.47i
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Member Federation Surname

NED
FIN
GBR
CZE
GER
TUR
GER
BEL
ITA
UKR
HUN
SWE
CRO
GRE
SWE
SVK
SWE
HUN
SRB
Sul

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

European Athletics U23

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 16

First Name
VAN DAALEN Alida
KANGAS Emilia
VINCENT Serena
BRZYSZKOWSKA Katrin
AMMON Milaine
AKYOL Pinar
PRUFER Sina
DEFRERE Elena
VERTERAMO Sara
ROMASYUK Sofiya
BEREGSZASZI Renata
MALMEHED Emilia
LEKO Lucija
ANDREADI Maria
WICKMAN Victoria
VALEKOVA Natalia
GABRIELLI GUSTAFSSON Linn
KLING Réka
DASOVIC Mirjana
HAMMESFAHR Julia

DoB

12/04/2002
10/08/2001
05/12/2001
06/02/2003
17/07/2003
02/10/2003
31/12/2002
08/05/2001
07/05/2002
03/10/2002
17/06/2001
13/04/2001
14/08/2003
31/05/2003
02/07/2003
17/02/2001
12/09/2003
16/05/2003
12/09/2001
06/06/2002

PB

18.66i
16.99
16.90
16.79
16.49
17.65
17.59
15.78
15.56
15.48i
15.17i
15.10
15.09
15.00
14.98
14.69i
14.57
14.56
14.54i
14.50

Num. of athletes: 20

SB

18.66i
16.99
16.90
16.62i
16.49
16.19
16.00
15.78
15.56
15.19i
15.17i
15.10
15.09
15.00
14.98
14.69i
14.57
14.56
14.54i
14.50
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Discus Throw Women

Member Federation Surname

NED
NOR
TUR
ITA
GER
SLO
POL
GER
NOR
POL
CRO
GER
ESP
ITA
ITA
SWE
SRB
ROU
GRE
ESP
FIN
GRE
FIN
FIN
LAT

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

VAN DAALEN
FLATUM
BECEREK
CONTE
GIPMANN
URANKAR
MUSZYNSKA
SENG
ROSVOLD
DOBROWOLSKA
LEKO
OGUAMA
EZENWA
BENEDETTI
FORTUNA
BROBACK
POZNANOVIC
LUNGU
FILIPPIDOU
SAINZ
KUPARINEN
KESSIDI
AULA
RASANEN
KROMINA

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Alida

Lotta

Ozlem

Emily

Jule Marie
Hana
Weronika
Katja
Elisabeth
Martyna

Lucija

Joyce

Nneka Naomey
Benedetta
Diletta

Molly

Milica
Andreea luliana
Despoina Areti
Natalia

Sanni

Sofia

Enni

Vilma

Vineta

DoB

12/04/2002
19/09/2002
22/04/2002
21/04/2002
03/12/2001
21/01/2001
05/04/2001
17/07/2003
13/11/2002
11/07/2003
14/08/2003
22/08/2001
24/07/2003
10/04/2003
03/03/2001
20/03/2001
24/06/2003
16/07/2002
13/03/2003
11/01/2002
21/11/2001
06/01/2002
13/09/2003
06/09/2003
15/05/2003

PB

59.96
59.11
61.96
56.18
56.60
55.46
55.16
55.02
54.91
54.79
54.54
54.38
53.45
55.83
55.60
52.50
52.39
52.31
55.12
53.02
51.99
52.29
50.30
50.42
50.24

Num. of athletes: 25

SB

59.96
57.38
56.33
56.18
56.02
55.46
55.16
55.02
54.91
54.79
54.54
54.38
53.45
53.39
53.19
52.50
52.39
52.31
50.90
50.73
50.51
50.44
50.30
49.57
48.76
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Hammer Throw Women

Member Federation

FIN
GBR
FRA
ITA
GER
POR
FIN
IRL
GER
ISL
SWE
GRE
UKR
ISL
POL
DEN
FIN
POL
SWE
SWE
FIN
EST

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Surname

KOSONEN
PAYNE

LOGA

MORI

KUHN

PESTANA
KILLINEN
TUTHILL
IMARIAGBEE
RUNARSDOTTIR
LOFMAN
KOSMIDOU
IVANENKO-KYRYLINA
HALLGRIMSDOTTIR
NOWACZEWSKA
WINTHER
KOPPELI

BOMBA
HOLMGREN-LOF
CARLSSON
KIVINEN

KELLY

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 14

First Name
Silja
Charlotte
Rose
Rachele
Aileen
Mariana
Sara

Nicola
Esther
Elisabet Rut
Thea
Stavroula
Valeriia
Gudruan Karitas
Aleksandra
Liv

Aada
Karolina
Emma
Hillevi

Julia

Annika Emily

DoB

16/12/2002
20/03/2002
27/07/2002
29/03/2003
27/11/2003
18/04/2001
09/04/2001
22/12/2003
25/02/2002
28/11/2002
08/09/2003
14/09/2001
16/08/2001
07/07/2002
31/10/2002
27/04/2002
19/05/2002
11/01/2002
14/11/2002
16/04/2002
10/05/2001
01/05/2001

PB

73.78
72.51
71.09
69.02
68.71
68.50
71.02
67.85
67.48
66.98
66.74
66.16
67.04
65.42
64.18
63.78
64.12
63.41
63.03
61.49
61.05
61.04

Num. of athletes: 22

SB

73.78
72.51
70.04
69.02
68.71
68.50
67.93
67.85
67.48
66.98
66.74
66.16
65.51
65.42
64.18
63.78
63.61
63.41
63.03
61.49
61.05
61.04
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Javelin Throw Women

Member Federation Surname

GRE
FIN
EST
CZE
ITA
POL
TUR
POL
GBR
FRA
SRB
UKR
FIN
ITA
LAT
ITA
SLO
TUR
FIN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

TZENGKO
ALANEN
TUGI
SICAKOVA
BOTTER
MASLAK
TURKMEN
ANDRUKONIS
FARLEY
MARAVAL
DURIC
LUKACH
KARELL
RANDAZZO
OZOLINA
TONIUTTO
RMAN
HANCI
ELOMAA

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Elina
Anni-Linnea
Gedly
Petra
Federica
Matgorzata
Esra
Gabriela
Lauren
Jade
Ivana
Erika
Emilia
Margherita
Sanija
Adele

Nina
Minevver
Siiri

DoB

02/09/2002
11/11/2002
11/09/2001
14/04/2003
23/01/2001
24/01/2001
20/01/2002
17/09/2002
16/09/2001
06/06/2002
26/08/2001
31/01/2002
30/03/2003
21/08/2002
07/12/2003
12/06/2001
15/07/2001
25/01/2001
19/09/2003

PB

65.81
62.45
60.65
60.05
57.81
57.19
57.46
57.04
56.73
56.48
55.64
56.79
54.52
55.55
53.58
52.83
53.54
59.16
54.47

Num. of athletes: 19

SB

63.65
62.45
60.65
60.05
57.81
57.19
57.16
57.04
56.73
56.48
55.64
55.38
54.52
54.26
53.58
52.83
52.81
51.70
51.41
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Heptathlon Women

Member Federation Surname

FIN
NED
LAT
EST
POL
GER
AUT
POL
FRA
Sul
GER
FIN
Sul
LAT
FRA
GRE
SWE
NED
DEN
FIN
LTU
HUN
GBR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

VANNINEN
DOKTER
BLAZEVICA
ENOK
BIELSKA
DEHNING
SCHULER
SLOCKA
BIKEMBO
DEBELIC
FEYERABEND
ITALINNA
ADEL
SPRUDE
DESAILLY
NTRAGKOMIROVA
RICHMORE
MULDER
SCHARFE
KAYHKO
VAITAITYTE
szucs
SMITH

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Saga
Sofie
Kristine
Pippi Lotta
Edyta
Marie
Chiara-Belinda
Julia
Pauline
Elena
Jenna Fee
Vilma
Katelyn
Krista
Noémie
Anastasia
Angel
Sophia
Karla
Neea
Olivija
Szabina
Jodie

DoB

04/05/2003
19/12/2002
11/12/2001
19/08/2002
17/06/2001
26/05/2003
02/06/2001
18/02/2001
05/11/2002
21/01/2003
23/04/2002
23/05/2003
23/10/2002
13/10/2001
04/07/2002
22/01/2003
30/04/2001
12/09/2002
05/02/2003
17/01/2002
10/03/2002
04/02/2002
02/11/2001

PB

6391
6321
6146
6127
6062
5952
5916
5889
5820
5803
5752
5703
5676
5658
5646
5636
5636
5626
5547
5600
5770
5674
5929

. of athletes: 23

SB

6391
6321
6146
6127
6062
5952
5916
5884
5820
5803
5752
5703
5662
5658
5646
5636
5636
5626
5547
5539
5520
4796
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European Athletics U23

Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

20 Kilometres Race Walk Women

Member Federation

FRA
FRA
ITA

CZE
ESP
POR
ESP
FRA
ITA

GRE
FIN

SVK
HUN
POR
ESP
ROU
ROU
POR
TUR
FIN

FIN

SVK
HUN

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

Surname

MOUTARD
STEY

MIHAI
MARTINKOVA
REDONDO
MENDES
PULGARIN CARDENO
CARRE

DI DATO
FIASKA
VEIKKOLA
RAGASOVA
SPILLER
MARQUES
RICO
LATARETU
TUTU
VIVEIROS
DEMIR
ANTOLA
NIRKKONEN
DEVALDOVA
ZAHORAN

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 11

First Name DoB

Camille 11/07/2001
Pauline 09/09/2001
Alexandrina 27/05/2003
Eliska 27/01/2002
Lucia 03/08/2003
Inés 11/04/2003
Ana 06/05/2001
Elvina 06/02/2003
Vittoria 25/09/2003
Olga 09/11/2001
Heta 23/05/2003
Alzbeta 06/04/2002
Tiziana 23/12/2003
Bruna 29/07/2002
Eva 18/06/2003
Maria Diana 19/06/2002
Sorana 16/01/2003
Adriana 12/03/2002
Evin 16/02/2001
Maria 13/06/2002
Venla-Nora 19/01/2001
Karin 12/07/2003
Petra 18/01/2002

PB

1:31:29
1:32:21
1:32:55
1:30:53
1:34:18
1:35:44
1:36:50
1:37:26
1:37:35
1:36:51
1:38:37
1:39:21
1:39:28
1:39:48
1:40:44
1:41:29
1:43:53
1:39:54
1:32:14
1:46:52
1:47:07
1:47:20
1:42:40

Num. of athletes: 23

SB

1:31:40
1:32:21
1:32:55
1:33:02
1:34:18
1:35:44
1:36:50
1:37:26
1:37:35
1:38:14
1:38:37
1:39:21
1:39:28
1:39:48
1:40:44
1:41:29
1:43:53
1:44:00
1:45:56
1:46:52
1:47:07
1:47:20
1:51:45

Page 49 of 53



ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

g\\, EUROPEAN Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

4x100 Metres Relay Women

Member Federation Surname

BEL DE NAEYER
BEL JEHAES

BEL NKANSA

BEL NZUKOU WAKAM
BEL OULARE

CZE KOZUSKANICOVA
CZE KUBICKOVA
CZE KVASNICKOVA
CZE MANASOVA
CZE SPLECHTNOVA
FIN AHO

FIN HAGGQVIST

FIN IHANTOLA

FIN ITALINNA

FIN LUUKKOLA

FIN MARJANEN

FIN PURSIAINEN

FIN WRIGHT

FRA DENON

FRA GODE

FRA KOUASSI

FRA MARTIAL-EHOULET
GBR ASHMEADE
GBR BELL

GBR FASHANU

GBR HUNT

GBR PEMBERTON
GBR SIBBONS

GER BENZINGER
GER DELLERT

GER JOHN

GER KADEN

GER PFETSCH

GER PREPENS

GER ZWERGEL

POL BORZEWSKA
POL HOROWSKA
POL KRAWCZYK
POL POLAK

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Janie
Marine
Delphine
Callie Lizzie
Mariam
Natalie
Eva
Pavla
Karolina
Barbora
Aada
Petra
Julia
Vilma
Katja
Pirkitta
Anna
Katriina
Noemie
Hilary
Serena
Leelou
Leonie
Alyson
Alannah
Amy
Cassie-Ann
Aleeya
Tina
Antonia
Viola
Lilly
Svenja
Talea
Alisha
Zuzanna
Nikola
Aleksandra
Julia

DoB

17/08/2001
30/06/2003
21/09/2001
13/03/2003
14/11/2002
12/01/2001
04/06/2003
09/10/2001
26/11/2003
31/07/2002
03/01/2003
09/04/2001
22/12/2003
23/05/2003
19/12/2003
28/08/2001
12/03/2003
04/02/2003
25/08/2001
21/12/2003
15/09/2003
26/03/2002
26/01/2001
09/11/2003
20/12/2002
15/05/2002
24/07/2001
05/11/2002
19/01/2001
12/04/2002
23/06/2003
06/09/2001
29/10/2001
28/12/2001
21/02/2001
26/11/2001
03/01/2001
28/04/2003
09/05/2001

Num. of athletes: 74

SB
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4x100 Metres Relay Women

Member Federation Surname

POL
POL
POL
ROU
ROU
ROU
ROU
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

PUZIO
ROMASZKO
ZIMNA
BISERICESCU
GOVOREANU
GRIGOROIU
MATYUS
BUKVIC

ILIC
MACANOVIC
MILUTINOVIC
VRETA
BAUMGARTNER
CALIGIURI
FURLER
GUBELMANN
GUTSCHMIDT
KOUNI
POINTET
CELLEROVA
FORSTER
KOVACOVICOVA
LEHENOVA
SEGECOVA
STRYCKOVA
GRAMAN
PERSSON
SIVNERT
STAAFGARD
SVENSON
AKGOZ

ARI
OZCIFTCI
SAYIN
YILDIRIM

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Dorota
Monika
Marta

Maria Valeria
Dana Maria
lulia-Dariana

Emma Maria Adnana

Marija

Ivana
Dragana
Tamara
Katarina
Meret Annabelle
Iris

Selina

Catia
Melissa
Nathacha
Léonie
Agéta
Viktoria
Lenka
Monika
Martina
Viktoria
Katharina
Famke
Filippa

Ida

Wilma
Gizem
Hayriye Nur
Simay
Cansu Nimet
Yaren

DoB

30/04/2003
13/04/2002
28/02/2002
31/01/2003
21/10/2003
13/04/2003
13/09/2001
31/05/2001
08/06/2002
07/10/2001
18/11/2001
10/04/2002
26/10/2001
01/07/2003
10/07/2003
23/08/2001
07/01/2002
18/02/2001
17/02/2001
25/06/2003
08/04/2002
11/05/2001
23/04/2002
19/12/2003
22/01/2001
09/12/2003
14/04/2003
11/04/2001
15/11/2003
03/02/2003
05/01/2001
01/01/2002
24/03/2003
13/08/2003
06/11/2003

Num. of athletes: 74

SB
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European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

4x400 Metres Relay Women

Member Federation Surname

AUT BREDLINGER
AUT DLAUHY

AUT MAGER

AUT PRESSLER

AUT SCHULER

CRO DRLJACIC

CRO LESCAK

CRO SVENDA

CRO VUKOVIC

CZE BENDOVA

CZE CECHOVA

CZE CYMBALOVA

CZE MALIKOVA

CZE SMILAUEROVA
CZE ZAVADILOVA

ESP ARROYO

ESP AVILES

ESP GARCIA

ESP GARITAONANDIA
ESP HERVAS

ESP SANTOLARIA

ESP SEGURA

FIN AHO

FIN HEINO

FIN IHANTOLA

FIN MATTILA

FIN RAUNIO

FIN SALMINEN

FIN WRIGHT

FRA DELAUNAY-BELLEVILLE
FRA LASSERRE

FRA POUZANCRE HOYER
FRA THERY-DEMARQUE
FRA TORIEL

GER CATARIA-BYLL
GER GRAHLE

GER HOVEN

GER MAYER

GER STEINBRECHER

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Caroline
Anja

Anna

Lena
Chiara-Belinda
Veronika
Rahela
Natalija
Nina

Ester
Lenka
Zuzana
Barbora
Katefina
Lucie
Rocio
Carmen
Carla

Ana
Blanca
Teresa
Berta
Aada
Olivia
Julia
Veera
Julia

Heidi
Katriina
Cassandra
Marina
Lou-anne
Lea
Pauline
Brenda
Emilia
Annkathrin
Mona
Lara-Noelle

DoB

04/04/2001
02/01/2003
17/04/2002
15/01/2001
02/06/2001
13/12/2001
24/08/2002
13/10/2002
03/06/2002
28/10/2003
31/01/2001
23/08/2001
30/12/2001
22/04/2001
21/01/2002
06/07/2003
05/04/2002
09/10/2001
05/12/2001
30/09/2002
26/02/2002
06/06/2003
03/01/2003
16/01/2002
22/12/2003
21/01/2003
17/08/2002
04/12/2003
04/02/2003
16/01/2001
24/11/2002
29/10/2003
17/12/2003
21/02/2001
06/09/2001
07/06/2001
08/03/2001
13/09/2001
10/01/2003

Num. of athletes: 71

SB
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4x400 Metres Relay Women

Member Federation Surname

GER
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR

04 Jul 2023 11:57 CEST

WEHNER
DESPOLLARI
MITSIOULI
ZENEGIA
ZENEGIA
ACCAME
ALMICI
FOUDRAZ
PANSINI
RAMI

ZELI

AMLIE
ERTZGAARD
GAUTADOTTIR
JAEGER
ROOTH
DROZzZD
FORMELLA
GACKA
GADOMSKA
WOLCZAK
GROBLI
GUBELMANN
HUSLER
SENN
WERNLI
YUILLE
BURYAK
KHARASHCHUK
ORLOVA
YALYSOVETSKA
ZHULZHYK

European Athletics U23
Championships 2023, Espoo (FIN)

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Justine
Georgia-Maria
Vasiliki-Paraskevi
Elimpiona
Laoura
llaria Elvira
Alexandra
Eleonora
Federica
Laura Elena
Beatrice
Sigrid Kongssund
Astri

Marin Stray
Henriette
Andrea
Wiktoria
Aleksandra
Kinga

Julia
Aleksandra
Michelle
Catia
Salome
Giulia

Lena

Aline
Mariya
Tetiana
Anna
Yaroslava
Svitlana

DoB

15/04/2003
19/09/2003
26/03/2003
05/11/2003
05/11/2003
31/08/2001
12/07/2002
06/09/2001
07/06/2003
16/10/2002
16/06/2001
01/01/2002
28/03/2002
25/05/2003
30/06/2003
06/03/2002
20/09/2001
27/10/2001
25/10/2001
14/01/2001
13/02/2003
19/04/2001
23/08/2001
21/08/2002
19/12/2001
05/02/2001
22/10/2002
03/06/2001
25/01/2002
30/01/2002
15/03/2003
19/07/2002

PB

Num. of athletes: 71

SB
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